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Closed Landfill Inventory

Blanco County Summary

Number of permitted sites 1
Number of unpermitted sites 9
Total number of sites 10

An inventory of closed municipal solid waste landfill units is required to be
compiled by each Council of Government (COG) under §363.064(a)(10) of the
Texas Health & Safety Code, as amended by Senate Bill 1447, 76" Texas
Legislature for each of the counties in its jurisdiction. The inventory includes
maps of landfill units no longer in operation, and when known the exact
boundaries of the former unit, the current owner of the land on which the former
landfill was located and the current use of the land. In addition to the
requirements for compiling an inventory, §363.064(b) includes requirements for
the COG to notify landowners and the county clerk of the location of the landfills.

“The definition of a closed landfill is a discrete area of land or an excavation that
has received only municipal solid waste or municipal solid waste combined with
other solid wastes, including but not limited to construction/demolition waste,
commercial solid waste, nonhazardous sludge, conditionally exempt small-
quantity generator hazardous waste, and industrial solid waste, and that is not a
land application unit, surface impoundment, injection well, or waste pit as those
terms are defined by 40 CFR §257.2 (EPA Regulations).” (30 TAC §330.951)

The initial inventory research done by Southwest Texas State University was
provided to CAPCO by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
(TCEQ). CAPCO conducted additional research and compiled the data to record
the suspected location, landowner, and land use for each site. When available, a
deed is also included with the site information. This inventory includes both
permitted (P) and unpermitted (U) sites. Only permitted sites, which include
metes and bounds of the iandfill extent, will be recorded with the county clerk.
For landfill sites where exact boundaries cannot be determined, the maps include
a buffer zone around the suspected area. This circular buffer, which is
approximately 500 feet in diameter, is required by TCEQ when there is
insufficient data to otherwise determine the landfills extent. It does not represent
metes and bounds or the actual extent of the site.
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The following is a confidence level system developed to evaluate the locational
accuracy of sites included within the inventory based on available data.
Confidence level ratings:

Level 5: (>90%)

Landfill sites for which there are metes & bounds outlining the perimeter of
the landfill. All information should concur regarding placement of the site.
Level 5 sites are visually verifiable.

Level 4: (<90% > 70%)

Landfill sites for which we have general boundaries and a good idea of the
shape and location of the landfill. Most of the supporting location
information should agree regarding placement of the landfill, although
there may be some slight discrepancies.

Level 3: (<70% > 50%)

Landfill sites for which there are no metes and bounds descriptions but for
which there are drawings or general descriptions of the landfill. This
information should generally agree with SWTSU’s point placement.

Level 2: (<50% > 30%)

Landfill sites for which there are verbal descriptions but no metes and
bounds descriptions on imagery within approximately .1 mile of SWTSU's
point location.

Level 1: (<30% > 10%)

Landfill sites for which there is little or no supporting documentation for the
point location provided by SWTSU and for which there is no identification
on imagery.

Blanco County's closed landfill locations received the following confidence levels:

5 -1 site
4 - 0 sites
3 -1 site
2 - 3 sites
1 - 5 sites
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To help determine the current land use and owner of the closed landfill, the
information was obtained from each county's central appraisal district. The
following system was used based on the State Property Tax Board Codes:

A2 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE (MH) F4 COMMERICIAL (CONDO)
A3 SINGLE FAMILY RES (DETAILS) G1 MINERAL

Ad CONDOS J1 UTILITY (WATER)

A5 CONDOS (DETAILS) J2 UTILITY (GAS)

B1 MULTIFAMILY J3 UTILITY (ELECTRONIC)
B2 DUPLEX Ja UTILITY (TELEPHONE)
B3 TRO-PLEX J5 UTILITY (RAILROAD)

B4 FOUR-PLEX J6 UTILITY (PIPELINE)

C1 VACANT LOT J7 UTILITY (CABLE)

c2 VACANT LAND/MISC DETAILS J9 UTILITY (OTHER)

D1 ACREAGE (NON-AG) L1 UTILITY (NOT CODED)
D2 ACREAGE (AG) 1-D-1 L2 COMMERGCIAL PP

D3 AG 1-D M1 INDUSTRIAL PP

E1 FARM AND RANCH IMPR M2 COMMERCIAL BOAT

E2 FARM AND RANCH IMPR (MH) M3 COMMERCIAL AIRCRAFT
F1 COMMERCIAL N1 INTANGIBLE PP

F2 INDUSTRIAL N2 RR ROLLING STOCK

F3 COMMERCIAL (DETAILS) 01 RESIDENTIAL INVENTORY

For additional information, contact CAPCO’s Solid Waste Department at
512-916-6000.
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BLANCO COUNTY CLOSED & ABANDONED LANDFILL SITES

Number Location Confidence
Level
18 US 281 and Hwy 290 5
e D e e
. Confidence
Location
Level
148 Rocky Road and Pape Lane 2
149 Miller Creek Loop, South of Johnson City 1
150 12th Street and Pecan Street 1
151 Towhead Valley Road, West of Johnson City 2
152 Rocky Road, Northwest of Blanco 2
1610 Les Encines Dr., near Jehnson City 2
1613 Miller Creek Loop, South of Johnson City 1
1624 McKinney Road and RR 1623 1
1679 Pedemales State Park 1
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Closed Landfill Units Blanco County, Texas
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Disclaimen This map was prepared by the Capital Area Planaing Coundil {CAPCO) as required by Senate Bill 1447, ol of (he State of Texas. Exact beundaries of
closed lardfilis ara Indicated whera metes and bounds are available. All ather kxations are based on beat available informatien and in-house analysis. Thia map should be
referred to in copjunclion with the spacific landfill inventory data, from which it was generated, included in tha CAPCO Closed and Abandoned Landfili inventory fled with
TNRCG, Landfi| data was originally developed by Southwest Texas State University {1867) and combined with aerfal photography and other GIS data from CAPCO GIS (2002).
Landfll Site - Texas Naturat Resource Conservation Commission & Southwest Texas State University - Depariment of Geography (1687), Aerial Pholography - CAPCO
(1097, Parcels - Blanco Gounty Appraisal District (2000},

Source of Data:




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted _ 18  Un-permitted

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 5
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°15.15° N
Longitude: 98°23.1°’W

C. Location Description: 3 miles South of Johnson City, East of US 281 and 290
East.

D. Boundary Description: Landfill was 21 acres; see “Landfill Legal Description”.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected site.
B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: Permit letter, legal description of tracts, maps of area, closure letter,
inspection letter, TCEQ data sheet.

Notes:



Closed Landfiil Unit: 18 Blanco County, Texas
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Source of Data:
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This map was prepared by the Capital Area Pianning Cauncil (CAPGO) as required by Senate Bill 1447, enacted by the 76th Legistature of the State of Texas, Exact beundaries of
closed fandfills are indicated where meles and baunds are available. All other locations are based an best available information and in-house analysis. This map should be

referred fo In conjunction with the specific landfill inventory data, frarm which it was generated, included in the CAPCO Closed and Abandened Landfil Irventory filed with

TNRCC. Landfill dats was originaliy developad by Southwast Texas State Univessity (1997) and combined with aerial photography and other GIS data from CAPCO GIS (2002).
Landfill Site - Texas Natural Resaurce Canservation Commission & Sauthwest Texas State University - Depariment of Geography (1997), Aerial Photopraphy - CAFPCO

{1987}, Parcels - Blanco Gaunty Appraisal District (2000).




Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
County of Blanco
% County Judge
P.O. Box 471
Johnson City, TX 78636
LAND USE
RB2 - Rangeland
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 3931751525
Legal: A0439 Survey 175, E. Marshall, Acres 15.25
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com, Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R14623 Datasheet

Datasheet

1of2

http://txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=016&Property[D=R 14623

Legal Description

A0393
SURVEY 175 E.
MARSHALL,
ACRES 15.25

Deed
Book:

Page:
Type:

Neighborhood

_ Property Description . .
Owner Property Situs
Address Address
COUNTY OF LANDFIELD
BLANCO
C/O
COUNTY
JUDGE
PO BOX 471
JOHNSON
CITY, TX
78636
EnTt-;?;gg o Exemptions @
GBL - Blanco EX - Exempt
County Property
SJC - Johnson
City ISD
NJC -NBI
Co Esd
ﬁﬁiﬁggrt Abstract/'Subdivision
3931751525  A0393 - Survey 175

E. Marshall

Value Information

Type
Total Land HS/NHS
Total Productivity Market

Total Improvement
HS/NHS

Total Market Value

Value
$44,230
$0
$0

$44.230

* This value information is preliminary and not certified.
These values should not be used in the estimation of taxes
as they are subject to change. Prior year certified value
information can be cbtained by selecting the "Assessments"

option.

2/7/2001 1:38 PM



R14623 Land Information

R14623 Land information
Datasheet

Assessment . . Market
ID Type te
History yp Homesi Size Value

Land

Information L1 RB2 - Rangeland No 1525  $44,230
improvements acres
Improvement

Sketch

Location Map

Blanco
County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property 1D
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Faq's

Feedback Convigit © 1888 The Sceiware Ty Al nghis reeerved

http://www.txcountydata. com/landInfo.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R14623
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Permit No. A-18 HOR ML, SMUTE gt L,

. . REMMETH THURMOMND, D.O, 5,
JESS WAYNE WEST, R, on,

Coordinates N 30°15.15' W 98°23,10!

PERMIT FOR A MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE
issued under provisions of Article 4477-7, Vernon's
Texas Civil Statutes, and the Texas State Depart-
ment of Health's "Municipal Solid Waste Regulations'

Permittee ) Site Owner
Name: Blanco County Name:: Blanco County
Address: P. 0. Box 146 . Address: P. 0. Box 146
Johnson City, Texas 78636 ‘Johnson City, Texas 78636

Legal Description of Site: The legal description, as submitted in the application,
is hereby made a part of this Permit.

Size & Location of Site: The 21.24-acre municipal solid waste disposal site ig
located in the territorial jurisdiction on property owned by Blanco County approxi-
mately three (3) miles south of Johnsog City, east of US 231 and 290 East; coordinates
N 30°15.15" W 98°23,10°'.

Operational Classification of Site: Type I1

Waste Disposal Methods Used at Site: Modified landfill utilizing the trench method
with weekly refuse compaction and cover.

Description of Waste Materials that Will be Processed at the Site: Municipal
solid waste generated by the Cities of Blanco and Johnson City and most of the
Blanco County population residing outside those cities.

Standard Provision: Acceptance of this Permit constitutes an acknovledgement that
the permittee will comply with all of the terms, provisions, conditions, limita-
tions, and restrictions embodied in this Permit, with the "Municipal Solid Waste
Regulations” of the Texas State Department of Health and with the pertinent laws
of the State of Texas.

Special Provisions: See Attachment - "Special Provisions for Municipal Solid Waste
Permit No. A-18"

This Permit will be valid until cancelled or revoked b}“fhe Commissioner of Health,
or until the site is completely filled and rendered unusable, whichever occurs first.

Given under my Hand and Seal of Office at Austin, Texas on the 30th day of May

AN s

Fratis L. Duff, #JD., Dr. P.H.
Acting Commissioner of Health
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EXHIBIT "A”
LANDF LT LEGAL DESCKIPTION

2l acres of lang, being part of the Elijan Marehnall Survey
Mo. 175, Abstract No. 39! and 18 described by metes and
bounds as follows, to-wit:

BERINNING at a steel bar set at fenca corner post, being a
point in the South line ot Survey No. 175, Elijah Marszniall,
for the S.€E. corner of that tract of land that was conveyed
to T.N. Odiorne by the tstate of virginia F. Smith by deed
dated May 9, 1946, recorded in vol. S8, pages !83-18& of the
Deed Records of Blanco County, Texas, for & corner of this
tract of land:

THENCE with old fence along the occupational South line of
Survey NHo. 175, El13jah Marsnall, as tal]ows:

S. B9 37" £. 50.% feet 1o a ttea]l bar tet in
tence line;

S. BB* 48’ E. 180.2 teet L0 a stea] bar met in
fence line tor the $.€E. corner of tris tract of
land.

THENCE North B0O3,] feet to a steel bar cet for the N.E.
corner ot this tract of lang;

THENCE West 1080.2 feet to a steel bar set for Lhe N.N.W.
corner of this tract of land’

THENCE South 736.0 feet to a steel bar set for a reentrant
corner of this tract of lang; '

THENCE West 917.7 feet to a steel bar set in the Eaat rignt-
of-way line of U.S. Highway No., 28] for the W.N.W. cornar of
this tract of land;

THENCE with the East right-of-way line of U.S. Highway No.
281, 5. 15* 30' E. 62.26 feet to a steel bar =et at old
fence corner post, being a point {n the occupational South
line of Survey No. 17%, Elijah Marshall, tor the S.W. corner
of this tract of land:

THENCE with old fence along the occupational Scuth line of
Survey No. 175, Elijah marshall, as followe:

East 901.1 feat to a steel bar set in fence line;

N. B89* 43" E. 5%00.0 faet to a «teel bar sat in fence
Ilinma,

8. 89" 37° E. 149.5 feet to the place of beginning, as=
surveyed by Victor L. Nixon, Registered Public Surveyor
on February 11, 1974.

Page ~ 1
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@ EXWIBIT =C* @

- 1.75 ACRES OUT OF THE ELIJAN FN 281R

MARSHALL SURVEY NO. 175 FEBRUARY 3§, 199}
BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS

A DESCRIPTION OF A 1.75 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE EL1JAH
HARSHALL SURVEY NO. 173, ABSTRACT NO, 383, SITUATED IN BLANCO
COUNTY, TEXAS; BEING A PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN 21 ACRE TRACT
OF LAND OF RECORD IN VOLUME 13, PAGE 422 ET SEQ. OF THE
DISTRICT COURT MINUTES oOF SAID COUNTY: SAID 1.78 ACRE TRACT
BEING A PROPOSED INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT EXTENDING FROM THE
EAST LINE OF U. §, HIGHWAY NO. 281 TO THE WEST LINE OF A 1.00
ACRE TRACT THIS DAY SURVEYED AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at & Cedar fence corner post found on the said

east right-of-way line of U. 5. Highway No, 281 at the south-
west corner of the waid 2] acre tract, being the southwesrt
corner hereof;

THENCE along said east Fright-of-way line, N 14* §4' 13" W, a
distance of 58.35 feat to a4 3 inch diameter iren pipe fence
corner post found at the most westerly northwest corner of
the said 21 acre tract, being the northwest corner heraot;

THENCE along a fenced lower north line of the said 2} acre
tract, S5 89" 62' 38" E, at a distance of 918.22 feet an iron
pipe fence corner post at ap inside northweaterly corner
thereof, continuing acroass said 21 acre tract for a total
distance of 1184.63 feet to a 3/8 inch iron rod set on the
said west line of the 4.00 acre tract for the northeast cotner
hereof;

THENCE S 00" {8 36" w, a distance of 64.98 fest to a 3/8
inch iron rod set on the fenced south line of the said 2%
acre tract, being the Southwest corner of the asaid 1.00 acre
tract and the southeast corner hereof;

THENCE along said fenced south line the foliowing two (2]
courses;:

1. N 89° 41' 24" w, a distance of 267.07 feet to a 1/2
inch iron rod found, and

2. N 90" 00" 00" w (WEST), a distance of 899.52 feet to
the POINT OF BEQINNING, containing 1.75 acres of
land, more or less,

THE STATE OF TEXAS :

¢ KNOW ALL HMEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BLANCO H

That I, Dale Allen Sultemaiar, a Registered Professional
Land Surveyor, do hereby coertify that the above description
is true and correct and was determined from an on the ground
survey made under nmy direction and supervision,

SITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL
Texas, this *he day of

Johnson City, Blance County,

» 1994, A.D.
-
A

rofessional Land

SULTEMEIER SURVEYING .
P. O. Box 544 : Registered
Johnson City, TX 78816 8urveyor
t612) 388-7308 No, 4542 - State of Texas
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4.00 ACRES QUT OF THE ELTJAH FN 2930R

MARSHALL SURVEY NO. }178 FEBRUARY 6§, 199}
BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS

A DESCRIPTION OF A 4.00 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE EL1JAH
HARSHALL SURVEY NO. 176, ABSTRACT NO. 393, SITUATED 1IN
BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS; BEINO A PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN 21
ACRE TRACT OF LAND OF RECORD IN VOLUME 13, PAGE 422 ET SEQ.
OF THE DISTRICT COURT HINUTES OF salD COUNTY; SAID 4.00 ACRE
TRACT BEING HORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a 3/8 inch iron rod set at tha scutheant corner
of the said 2! acre tract, being the southeast corner hereof;

THENCE along the fenced south line of the said 21 acre tract
the following two {2} coursens:

1. N BT" 53’ 38" W, & distance of 474.98 feat to a Cedar
fence poat, and

2. N B9® 41’ 24" W, a distance of 336.24 feet to & 3/8
inch iron rod set for the southeast corner of a 1,173
Acre tract this day surveyed and the southwest corner
heresot;

THENCE departing from sald fenced acuth line and passing over
and across the said 21 mcre tract along the following four (4)
Couraas:

1. N 00" 18' 36~ E, at a distance of 64.94 feet the
northeast corner of the said 1.75 acre tract, contin-
uing for a total distance of 167,76 feet to a 3/8
fnch lron rod set for the westorly northwest corner
herecf, and

2. 5 89" 41' 24 E, a distance of 120.00 feet te a 1/2
Inch iron rod 8¢t for an inside northwesterly corner
hereof,

3. N 00* 18' 38" E, a distance of 30.00 feet to a 1/2
Inch iron rod maet for the northerly northweet corner
herecof, and

4. 5 89° 41' 24" E, a distance of 692.66 feet to a 1/2
inch lron rod get on the fence east Jine of the sald
21 acre tract, belng the northeast corner hereof;

THENCE along said fonced east line, 8 00* 43' jg" W, a distance

of 232.66 feet to the POINT OF BEQINNING, contalning ¢.00
acres of land, more or lasn.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

- am e

COUNTY OF BLANCO

That I, Dale Alleq Sultemeier, a Reglastered Profeomaional
Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that the above description
Is true and correct and was determined from an on the ground
Burvey made under my direction and supervision,

WITNESS MY HAN AND SEAL at J City, Blance County,
Texas, thls the 5 ! 1994 '

hiistered Pro easional Land
Surveyor

Johnson City, T ; :
24542 - Btate of Texas

(512} 8eg-7308
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County of Blanco
City of Johnson City
Permitted landfill #18
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DOAITHY LECKER
County Clarx & Clatr— Clorx

CHARLES 800OTT
County Judge
DOy CAGE OTAN MYANE
County Tresurer County Attarmey
WL TON BURLLION CHARLES JONES
Bttt
JOYCE KOCH

Commissions Pracinct 1
Tax Aspesor-Caltlactor

ROBERT MODOELL

Commissions Precinct 2
AE. MAYFIELD

Justice Peaca Precinct !

. ot € ~BOHNT™ PERGOMAN
' ) Commisalonst Precinct 1
DLANA RAE BARRY
Juttice Pasce Precnct 4

BiANCO COUNTY

JonnsonN Cny, TexAS

(¥l [P '
o) )
March 5, 1990 C: o
o 5
_ =32
Rocky Stevens, P.E., Chief -

> ik
{3~
J

Surveillance and Enforcement Branch -
Division of Solid Waste Management
Texas Department of Health

B

e
]

pev

Dear Sir,

In a special meeting convened on February 20, 1990,
the Blanco County Commissioners’

Court voted to close
the Blanco County %andfill effective November 1, 1950.

An original of the notice so strating this decislon
and published in the Bianco County News, February 28th
edition, is enclosed, :

Please forward all necessary rules, regulations, hints,
and insi$h

ts required to initiate the closure and in-
sure its' successful completion.

!

Sincerely

Larry A. Depew

Asst. to the Tomm. Court
PO Box 471

Blanco County Courthouse
Johnson City, TX 78636

(512)868-7251

xc: Ed Myers, Temple office
xc: file



Barry . McBee, Chairman

R. B. “Ralph” Marquez, Commissioner
Johr"  aker, Commissioner

Dan't wrson, Executive Diractor

cc: TNRCC Region 11

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

March 17, 1997

The Honorable George E. Byars, Jr.
Blanco County Judge

P.O. Box 471

Johnson City, TX 78636

Subject: Municipal Solid Waste - Blanco County
Blanco County - Permit No. MSW-13
3.0 Miles S of Johnson City, E

Dear Judge Byars:

On January 17, 1997, Mr. ] C. Cradit, from our regional office, inspected the subject municipal solid
waste facility for post-closure maintenance. During this inspection, our representative was accompanied

/- Mr. Larry Depew.

1:

During this inspection, 1o post-closure maintenance problems were noted. The file for this site has now
been marked closed.

Your cooperation in maintaining this closed site is greatly appreciated. If any future post-closure
maintenance problem(s) arise, then it is your responsibility to correct the problem(s)-

If you have any questions concerning this lester or if we may be of any assistance to you regarding
municipal solid waste, you may contact me at MC-124, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 78711; telephone
number (512) 239-6671.

Respectfully, %

Michael D. Graeber-,‘P'.E... o
Permits Section
Municipal Solid Waste Division

MDG/ff -

LD

W

P.O.Box 13087 +  Auslin, Texas 787113087 « 512/233-1000
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- Permité . /)/aﬂa " o
Amendment |:|
Date Rec 19741216
Tvpe Facil ]
Site -Status
County CD
Region CD
CoG T
Near City [JOHNSON CITY 7
Site Loc [2MS OF JOHNSON CITY E OF US 281 & 200 EAST
ETJ WOHNSON CITY |
Latit Deq
Latit Min
Longi Deq
Longi Min
Accuracy 1
Source [ d
App Name [BLANCO COUNTY
App Address (POBOX146
App City LJOHNSON CITY
App St
App Zip
App Zip4 1]
App AreaCd
App Phone
Per Status
Orig Acres
Pop Setrved 3800
Area Served [BLANCOCO,
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name:

Capital Area Planning Council

B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted__ 148

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level:

B. Geographic Location:

Latitude:
Longitude:

C. Location Description:

2

Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

30°7.56° N
98° 26.5° W

East of Rocky Road, North of Pape Lane.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected site.

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: Deed for suspected parcel, USGS map, TCEQ data sheet

Notes: Site may be same location as U1624. TCEQ data indicates that U148 was
owned by Wayne Smith and U1624 site was identified as Wayne Smith. USGS map
shows gravel pit of Rocky Road near the U148 site location.






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Biggs, Gordon D. & Nancy
P.O. Box 190
Blanco, TX 78606
LAND USE
RN3 — Rangeland, Native Grasses
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 1367001001
Legal: A0004 Survey25 B Williams, Acres 3.32
Deed: Volume 163, page 543

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R7986 Datasheet

R7988

Datasheet
Assessment
History

Land Informaticon
improyemenis
improvement
Sketch

Location Map

Blanco
County Info
Accaunt Search
Owmer Search
Address Search
Properiy D
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Feedback

Ay b

Property Description

Property Situs Legal

Owner Address Address Description
BIGGS ROCKY RD A0004
GORDON D SURVEY 25 B
& NANCY R WILLIAMS,
POBOX 190 ACRES 3.32
BLANCO, TX
78606

Taxin .

Entitiesge Exemptions @ Deed
GBL - Blanco Book: 163
County Page: 543
SBL - Blanco Type: W
ISD 07/25/95
FBL - S Bi Co
Esd

?d(t:::*::;]: Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood
1397001001 A0004 - Survey 25
B Williams
Value information
Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $0
Total Productivity Market $8.300
Total Improvement $6,750
HS/NHS
Total Market Value $15,050

* This value information is preliminary and not certified.
These values should not be used in the estimation of taxes
as they are subject to change. Prior year ceitified value
information can be obtained by selscting the "Assessiments’

option.

http://www txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R7986

Page I of 2

2/23/2001



R7986 Land Information

RTO86 Land Information

Datasheet .
Assessment D
Hisiory

iand
Information
improvements
Improvement
Sketch

L ocation Map

Type

L1 RN3 - Rangeland
Native (Grasses

Bianco
County info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Properiy ID
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's

Homesite Size

Market
Value

No 332 $8,300
acres

Feedback Cogyright © 1559 The Software Group. All ngnts reseived.

http://www txcountydata.com/landInfo.asp?County=016&Property[D=R7986

Page ! of 1

2/23/2001



GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BLANCO §

That WE, ALFRED C. METZGER and wife, WANDA J. METZGER of San Antonio, Bexar
County, Texas, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 ($10.00) DOLLARS,
and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by GORDON D, BIGGS and wife,
NANCY R. BIGGS, of Blanco, Blanco County, Texas, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, have GRANTED, SOLD and CONVEYED, and by these presents do GRANT,
SELL and CONVEY unto the said GORDON D. BIGGS and wife, NANCY R. BIGGS whose
mailing address is P. O. Box 190, Blanco, Texas 78606, all of the following described real
property lying and being situated in Blanco County, Texas, to-wit:

Being 3.32 acres of land, more or less, out of the Benjamin Williams Survey No. 25,
Abstract No. 4, situated in Blanco County, Texas, and being more particularly described
by metes and bounds as follows, to-wit:

A DESCRIPTION OF A 3.32 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE BENJAMIN
WILLIAMS SURVEY NO. 25, ABSTRACT NO. 4, SITUATED IN BLANCOC COUNTY,
TEXAS; BEING PART OF THAT CERTAIN 180 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED IN VOLUME
27, PAGE 585 ET SEQ. OF THE DEED RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY AND BEING ALL
OF THAT CERTAIN 3.24 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED IN VOLUME 39, PAGE 783 ET
SEQ. OF THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY; SAID 3.32 ACRE TRACT
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a 1/2 inch iron rod set on the centerline of Rocky Road (County Road
105) at the southeast corner of the said 180 acre tract, being the southeast corner of
the said 3.24 acre tract, for the southeast corner hereof;

THENCE departing from said centerline with the east line of the said 180 acre tract,
N 20° 31' 43" E, at a distance of 27.28 feet a 1/2 inch iron rod found at the base of
a fence post on the north line of said Rocky Road, continuing with fence for a total
distance of 321.44 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found at the base of a fence post at the
northeast corner of the said 3.24 acre tract, for the northeast corner hereof;

THENCE with the north line of the said 3.24 acre tract, as fenced, N 61° 55' 00" W,
a distance of 459.35 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found at the base of a fence post at
the northwest corner thereof, for the northwest corner hereof;

THENCE with the west line of the said 3.24 acre tract, § 20° 50' 11" W, at a distance
of 290.57 feet with fence a 60d nail found at the base of a fence post on the said north
line of Rocky Road, continuing for a total distance of 312.62 feet to a 1/2 inch iron
rod set on said centerline of Rocky Road at the southwest corner of the said 3.24 acre
tract, for the southwest corner hereof;

THENCE with the said centerline of Rocky Road and south line of the said 3.24 acre
tract, 5 60° 51* 32" E, a distance of 462.26 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing
3.32 acres of land, more or less;

SUBJECT TO: 30' roadway and utility easement along the east side of the herein
described property as reserved by Ivan A. Larson and wife, Grace E. Larson in deed
to R.A. Bigden and wife, Gladys Bigden recorded in Volume 77, Page 323, Deed Records
of Blanco County, Texas;

SUBJECT TO: Any portion of the property described herein which falls within the
boundaries of any road or roadway; including, but not limited to, that portion of subject
property lying within Rocky Road as shown on survey dated July, 1995, prepared by
Dale Allen Sultemeier, R.P.L.5. No.4542;

f. C. M.
gg 4 m Page One of Two
Wur’yyY nf



SUBJECT TO: Sewage facilities regulations and orders governing residential subdivisions,
private sewage facilities, waste disposal, and the drilling and use of water wells as passed

by the Commissioners Court of Blanco County, Texas, and the Texas Water Quality
Board;

SUBJECT TO: Overhead electric line across subject property as shown on survey dated
July, 1995, prepared by Dale Allen Sultemeier, R.P.L.S. No. 4542;

SUBJECT TO: Any and all restrictions, reservations, covenants, conditions and
easements, if any, relating to the hereinabove described property, but only to the extent
they are still in effect, shown of record in the hereinabove mentioned County and State,
and to all zoning laws, regulations and ordinances of municipal and/or other
governmental authorities, if any, but only to the extent that they are still in effect,
relating to the hereinabove described property; and

SUBJECT TO: Taxes for 1995 and subsequent years, and subsequent assessments for
prior years due to change in land usage or ownership.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said above described premises, together with all and
singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, unto the said GORDON
D. BIGGS and wife, NANCY R. BIGGS, their heirs and assigns, FOREVER. And we, ALFRED
C. METZGER and wife, WANDA J. METZGER, do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns fo WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said
premises unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever
lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.

WITNESS OUR HAND this the 25th day of July, A.D., 1995,

2EA b, )//éféy_éz/

Alfred/C. Metzger 7

/) 7
L iz MZ; L
Wanda J. Wzger =7

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BLANCO §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 25th day of July, A.D., 1995,

by ALP ER and wife, WANDA J. METZGER.
- ELIZABETH K. NIELSEN

Nolary Public, Stata of Texas
My Commission Exples
FEB, 25, 1996

—y T T

/ [
tate of Texas

Notdry Publie,

GRANTORS' MAILING ADDRESS:

*

GRANTEES' MAILING ADDRESS:

Alfred C. Metzger Gordon D. Biggs
Wanda J. Metzger Nancy R. Biggs

114 Grenada Drive P. O. Box 190

San Antonio, Texas T8216 Blanco, Texas 78606

Doora Twa ~Ff Muws
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UNUM
SITE_NAMEI
SITE_NAMEZ
CNTY_NAME
coG
TWC_DIST
LOCATION
LATIT_DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD
OWN_NAME
OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE_CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS
PARTIES
HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH

OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ_PROB
HAZ_CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR

MAX_DEPTH
DEPTH_CD
FINAL_COV
MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE
INSPECTION

COMMENTS

REVIEWER

Eﬂiﬂﬂ EDHDH Lioooosds

11/01/71 - All Domestic and Industrial Waste accepted; Depth to nearest water-bearing sand is 10 ft;
Distance to nearest water course is 1 mi; Daily burning; Area fill operation; Hazardous materials accepted.

Abandoned caliche pit; not a city operation,




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted__149

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 1
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°15.1’N
Longitude: 98°24.2° W
C. Location Description: East of Miller Creek Loop, South of Johnson City Limits.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected site.
B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: TCEQ) data sheet

Notes: No information of specific location on property, may be the same location or
south of U1613.






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Benson, Tom
364 Metaire
Johnson City, TX 78636-4658
LAND USE
RN2 & RB2 — Native Pasture and Rangeland
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 26870000002330001
Legal: A0439 Survey 5 E. Nelson, Acres 1127.494
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R1570 Datashest

Datasheet

lof2

http://txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=016& Propeny [D=R 1570

$ A

Property Description
P Sit Legal
Owner Address roI'\Jc?gl};ss: " Des:r!ilption
BENSON TOM 364 METAIRE A0439
364 METAIRE JOHNSON CITY, SURVEY 5
JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636-4658 E NELSON,
TX 78636-4658 ACRES
1127.494
Taxing Entities g Exemptions ¢ Deed
GBL - Blanco Book:
County Page:
SIC - Johnson City Type:

ISD
NIC - N Bl Co Esd

Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood

26870000002330001 A0439 - Survey 5 E
Nelson

. Value Information

Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $1,500
Total Productivity Market 51,364,200
Total Improvement $367,390
HS/NHS
Total Market Vajue $1,733,090

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These
vaiues should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are
subject to change. Prior year certified value information can be
obtairied by selecting the "Assessments” option.

Main Area Building Attributes

Cont Style Foundation ¢ Ext Finish @ Int. Finish
2] G
1 6
R°°fgty'e Flooring @  Heat/AC ¢  Plumbing
2,1 1,3 1,2 3
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

27772001 3:19 PM
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R1570
Datashest
Assessment
Histary

Land
Information
Improvements
Improvement
Sketch
Location Map

Bianco
County info
Accounti Seaich
Cwner Search
Addrass Search
Froperiy iD
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Faedback

http://www.txcountydata.com/landInfo.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R 1570

L1

L2

L3

L4

L5

Land {nfermation

Type

RN2 - Native
Pasture

RIN2W - Native
Pasture With
Water

RB2 - Rangeland

RID?2 - Rangeland
W/oak & Cedar

RIN2 - Native
Pasture

Homesite

No

No

No

No

No

S A AA T 4 O admiines Y -
20zl Thae Sowa s w o

A
u

Market

Size Value

478.974 $754,380
acres

15.00  $30,240
acres

564.27 $521,980
acres

68.25  §57,600
acres

1.00 $1,500
acres

Agets resenied

2/23/2001
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SITE_NAME1
SITE_NAME2
CNTY_NAME
coG
TWC_DIST
LOCATION
LATIT_DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD
OWN_NAME
OWN_CD
DATE_OPEN
DATE_CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS
PARTIES
HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ_PROB
HAZ_CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX_DEPTH
DEPTH_CD
FINAL_COV
MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE
INSPECTION

COMMENTS

REVIEWER

—
Py
D

Johnson City [

ﬁ E_
sl

County Road South

AEs

n
=
)

el

J—

City Of Johnson City

Hiks

=]
£

ity of Johnson City

EﬂiDEEDHDID_DDDDIDI

11/01/71 - All domestic and Industrial Waste accepted; Depth to nearest water-bearing sand is 300 ft;
Distance to nearest water course is 1.25 mi; Daily burning; Area fill operaticn; Hazardous materidls accepted.

Located in shallow depression.




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted__150

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 1
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°6.12°’ N
Longitude: 08° 24777 W

C. Location Description: At the end of 12 and Pecan Streets.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected site.

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: TCEQ data sheet

Notes: Reported to be brush and tree limb dump site; no garbage.






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
City of Blanco
P.O. Box 750
Blanco, TX 78606
LAND USE
CTY - City Lots
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 810000016
Legal: Blanco, Block Pt 5 and 6 & Sept 1
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R2584 Datasheet

lof2

Datasheet

*k U ‘ 6—‘D http://txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R2584

Property Description
Owner Property Situ —

Address }{Jdclitr}:ass s Legal Description
CITY HALL PECANST BLANCO,
P OBOX 750 BLOCKPT S &
BLANCO, 6 & SEPT 1
TX 78606

Ent?t?;:g o Exemptions g Deed

GBL - Blanco EX - Exempt Book:
County Property Page:
SBL - Blanco Type:
ISD
CBL - City
Of Blanco
FBL - SBI
Co Esd

ﬁ%ﬁggs Abstract/Subdivision  Neighborhood

810000016 SB0001 - Blanco

I . Value Information ' .

Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $10,000
Total Productivity Market $0
Total Improvement $0
HS/NHS
Total Market Value $10,000

* This value information is preliminary and not certified.
These values should not be used in the estimation of taxes
as they are subject to change. Prior year certified value
information can be obtained by selecting the "Assessments”
option.

Main Area Building Attributes

Cont . Ext, Finish  Inf. Finish
style @ Foundation g o a
Stsf:aOfa Flooring @ Heat/AC &  Plumbing
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

2/7/2001 2:03 PM



R2584 Land Information ' Page 1 of 1

R2584 Land Information

[atasheet -

Assessment D . . Market
History i Type Homesite Size Value
Land .

information L1 CTY - City Lots No $10,000

Improvements
Improvement
Sketen
Location Map

Blance
County Info
Account Search
Cwner Search
Address Search
Property 1D
Search

Search
New County

Assistance

Fag's

Feedback Copyright © 1583 The Soitwars Group. Al 1ghts resarsed

http://www.txcountydata.com/landInfo.asp? County=016&PropertyID=R2584 2/23/2001



UNUM

SITE_NAMEI [12th & Pecan Street l
SITE_NAME2 | ]
CNTY_NAME

COG
TWC_DIST

il
ho

LOCATION 12th & Pecan Street

LATIT _DEG
LATIT_MIN
LONGI_DEG
LONGI_MIN
ACCURACY
SOURCE
COOR_CD

3

OWN_NAME  [City Of Blanco
OWN_CD ST
DATE_OPEN
DATE_CLOSE
SIZE_ACRES
SIZE_CUYDS

OEOREE

=] [=
ilo
~| |~
O= I (%)

of Blanco

=4

PARTIES Ci

HOUSEHOLD
CONST_DEMO
INDUSTRIAL
TIRES
AGRICULTUR
BRUSH
OTHER
OTHER_DES
HAZ_UNLIKE
HAZ_PROB
HAZ_CERT
LEGAL
UNAUTHOR
MAX_DEPTH

DEPTH_CD
FINAL_COV

MIN_THICK
USE
UPDATE

EEDDD EHDDD L DU aouge

INSPECTION  [Closure contirmed in TDH mema dated 12/03/74,

COMMENTS Identified in TOH carrespondence dated 02/28/74; Open dump; Adjacent to Blanca River, Accepied only tree
limbs and such. No garbage was put in ditch.

REVIEWER This Site Was An Open Ditch With QOnly Tree Limbs And Such, No Garbage




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted__151

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 2
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°16.79° N
Longitude: 98° 2645 W

C. Location Description: 1.5 miles West of Johnson City, East of Towhead Valley
Road.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected site.
B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: Deed for suspected parcel, TCEQ data sheet

Notes:






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Wiedebush, Felix P Jr,
P.O. Box 283
Johnson City, TX 78636
LAND USE
RN2Z — Native Pasture
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 26870790000615001
Legal: A0277 Survey 166 J. Herring, Acres 9.00
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R12464 Datasheet http://xcountydata.com/datasheet. asp? County=016&Property[D=R 12464

Datasheet Prope Description o
roperty Situs ega
Owner Address Edcﬂss Descrgilption
WIEDEBUSCH A0277
FELIX P JR SURVEY
BOX 283 166 1.
JOHNSON CITY, HERRING,
TX 78636 ACRES 9.00
Taxing Entities @ Exemptions @ Deed

GBL - Blanco HS - Homestead Book:
County Page:
SIC - Johnson City Type:
ISD

NJIC - N Bl Co Esd
Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood

26870790000615001 A0277 - Survey 166
J. Herring

. Value Information

Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $46,800
Total Productivity Market 50
Total Improvement $26,630
HS/NHS
Total Market Value $73,430

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These
values should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are
subiect to change. Prior year certified value information can be
obtained by selecting the "Assessments” option.

Main Area Building Attributes

Cont Style Foundation ¢ Ext.Finish @ Int. F‘i;iSh
1 7 1

Roofgtyle Flooring @ Heat/AC @ Plumbing
2,1 3 3 1

Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

lof2 2/7/2001 1:49 PM



R 12464 Land Information

R124864
Datasheet -
Assessment

; D
History
Land )
information L1 RN2 - Native
Improvements Pasture
Improvement .
saEtcn L2 RN2 - Native

Location Map Pasture

Type

Bianco
County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property iD
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's

Feedback Copynght B 1888 The Software Group. All nghis reserved.

Land Information

Homesite

Yes

No

Size
1.00
acres

8.00
acres

Page 1 of 1

Market
Value

35,200

$41,600

http://www.txcountydata.com/landInfo.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R 12464 2/23/2001



Y. Williams Survey No, 1 - 9 Acres, yoL. 1% 2 dS

HE % WT RR Co, Survey Ho. 9 37 Acres, \/”Sl

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, ths sald premises, togather with all and,singular the rights and
appurtenancea thereto in anywise belonglng unto the said JACKSON E. PARKER, his helra and
ssalgns, FOREVER. And we do hereby bind ourselvea, our helrs, exscubora and administratora to
WARRANT AND FOREVER DEFEMD all and eingular the sald premlses unto the sald JACKSOW E. PARKER,
hiz heirs end assigns, againak every peraon whomacever lawfully ¢laiming or to claim the nsame,
or any part theraefl,

WITRESS OUR HANDS, thia the 2nd day of APRIL, A. D. 1965.

Donald ¥. LePere

$27.50 Documentary Stamps Cancelsd. Donald M. LePere

Aaldana LePere
Haldane LePere

THE STATE OF TEXA3 )
COGRTY OF HARRIS )

BEFORE ME, tha undersignsd authority, on thla day personally appenred DOWALD M. LePERE and
HALDANE LePERE, his wifo; known to me to bs the persons whose names are subacribed to Ehe fore-
golng inatrument, and the said DONALD M. LaPERE acknowledged to me that he executed the same
for the purposes and considsration therein expresdsed. And the sald HALDANE LePERE, wife of the
sald DONALD M, LePERE, having besen sxamined by ms privily and apart from her husbend, and having
the same fully sxplained to her, she, the ®ald HALDANE_acknowlsdged such instrument to be her
act and deed and dsclared that she hed willingly aigned the same for the purposss and conslderaj
tions thereln expressed, and that she did not wish to retract it,

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this the 2nd day of APRIL, A. D, 1965,

Horman R, Lawrence
{Seal) - HARRIS, Notary Public, Harrila
County, Taxas
FILED FOR RECQRD APRIL 10, L965 at l:45 P.X.
JEFFY B, FURBER, CLERK, BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS
RECORDED MAY I, 1965 abt 11145 A.M.
PR N T E E L R E R R R I -2 - 2RO N B R AR ]
THE STATE OF TEXA3 )
KNOW ALL HEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BLAHCO }

THAT WE, ROBERT ¥. PENICK and wife, JOYCE PENICK, of bthe County of Blanco, State of Texas
for and in coneideration of TEN AND NO/100 ($10,00) DOLLARS and other gooed and valuabls conald-
erationz to us 1m hand paid by FELIX P, WEEDEBUSCH, JR. and the exscubtlon and dsllvery by the
gald FELIX P, WIEDEBUSCH, JR, and wife, PATSY GAIL WIEDEBUSCH, of Ehelr one certaln promissory
note in ths princlpal sum of ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/lOO ($1650.00) DOLLARS,
payable to the order of HOBERT F. PENICK, bearing intersst at the rate of alx per cent {6%) per
annum, from date until pald, the prineipal of said note belng due and payable on or before
ninety {90} dayas Crom date, have GRANTED, SOLD and CONVEYED and by these presents do GRANT, SELJ
and CONVEY unto the aaid FELIX P, WIEDEBUOSCH, JR. and wife, PATSY GAIL WIEDEBUSCH, all that
zertain lot, Eract or parcel of land lying and being aituated im Blanco County, Texas, as folloy
to-witb:

BEING 3 mcres of land situated in Blanco County, Texzas, and part of that 100 acrea of land,
more or lsas, that waa conveyed by J. H. McLendon and wifs, Myrtle MeLendon, to Hayes MecLendon
and wifs, Grace McLendon, by desd dated February 18, 1957, recorded in Deed Records of Blanco
County 1m Yolume 66, page 3lh, beilng part of Survey Wo. 66 patentsd to John Herring by Patent
No. 18, Valume 1, datad Janmuary 30, 1541, Seld tract of 3 ncrea of land described by metes and
bounde as follows, bo-wit: ¢

BEGINNING at m fence corner post and iron plpe set in the North boundary lins of said 100

serag track, the same beinas a ooint South 89° 37t Eaat 225,081 verass Crom the Northwest corner
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1.5 miles W of City on Towhead Valley Road
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ob Penick

|
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12/28/73 - Recommendaticn for closure; Closure cenfirmed in letler' from Johnson City dated 03/26/74. Was
never used by the city.it was private and mainly accepted ¢ and d waste.

Identified in TDH correspondence dated 12/73; Operated by Bab Penick prior to Johnsen City's use.

Private Fill Only, Mainly Building Material, Never Used By City




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted__ 152

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 2
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°8.18’ N
Longitude: 08°2582° W
C. Location Description; 3.5 miles Northwest of Blanco, East of Rocky Road.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected site.
B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: Deed for suspected parcel, TCEQ data sheet

Notes:
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Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Knoll, Marvin
P.O. Box 337
Blanco, TX 78606
LAND USE
RN3 — Rangeland and Native Grasses
RB2 - Rangeland
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 1143005001
Legal: A0331 Survey 97, W S Johnson, Acres 166.9
Deed: Volume 70, page 286

*Information obtained from the Blanco CountyDeed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R6560 Datasheet

R&6560
Datasheei”
Assessment
History

Land Information
improvements
Improvement
Skeich

Location Map

Blanco
County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property ID
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Faq's
Feedback

Aylb?

Property Description

Property Situs Legal
Owner Address Address Description
KNOLL 1446 DEER A0331
MARVIN HAVEN LANE SURVEY 97
P O BOX 337 WS
BLANCO, TX JOHNSON,
78606 ACRES 166.9
Taxi
En t;:;:gg Exemptions @ Deed
GBL - Blanco Book: -7D
County Page: z @l¢
SBL - Blanco Type:
ISD
FBL - S Bl Co
Esd
?;::::;:rt Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood
1143005001 A0331 - Survey 97
W S Johnson
Value Information
Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS 50
Total Productivity Market $397,180
Total Improvement $810
HS/NHS
Total Market Value $397,990

* This value information is pretiminary and not certified.
These values should not be used in the estimation of taxes
as they are subject to change. Prior year certified vaiue
information can be obtained by selecting the "Assessmenis”
option.

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R6560

Page 1 of 2

2/15/2001



R6560 Land Information Page 1 of' 1

R6560 Land Information
Datasheet .

Assessment - . Market
History 1D Type Homesite Size Value

Land
;nigi-maﬁ&ﬂ L1 RN3 - Rangeland No 100.00  $250,000

Improvemenis Native Grasses acres

I t
Improvement 1, RB2-Rangeland  No 6690 $147,180

Location Map acres

Bianco
County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property ID
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Faqg's

Feedback Copyngit & 1982 The Saftware Group. Ali nghts reserved.

http:/fwww txcountydata.comylandInfo.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R6560 2/15/2001



CERTIFICATE vic =
THE STATE OF TEXAS, v P P 28k
COUNTY OF BEXAR
1, FRED HUNTRESS, Clerk of the County Court, of Bexar County, Texas, do hereby certify
that the foregoing la a btrue and correct copy of
LAST WILL AND TESTAHEHT and
ORDER PROBATING “YILL
In Cause Fo, 108,198 in the mattar of the Estats of Milton Pegg, Deceased, aos the sams appanrs
of racord in the Probate Minutes of Bezer County, Tsxas.
Witness my hand and sedl of sald Court at my office in San Antonlo, Texas, this the 13th
doy of June, A,D, 1962,
FRED HUNTRESS
(Seal} Clerk of the County Court of
Bexar County, Texas.

By Lorine Usecler, Deputy,
Lorina Uacker

FILED FOR RECCRD JUNE llikth, 1952, at 8:00 A.H.
JOLA LESTER, CLERK, BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS.
RECORDED JUKE Ujth, 1962, at 9:25 A.M,
ﬂﬂﬂ*i}l}ﬂl.'rﬂ'I-Fﬂ#{2ﬂ-*‘.l‘i}-ﬂ-i!-il-‘l'r%ﬂ--!i--ﬁ—ﬂﬂ-ﬁﬂ‘.l'u-ﬂ-il-'!i-ﬂ--{.‘#a"p{%-ﬂrﬂ LR B
Latters Testamentary

THE STAME OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF BEXAR

I, FRED HUHTRESS Clerk of the County-Court of Bexar County, Texas, do heraby certify that
on the 23rd day of May A.D., 1961 Ruby Les Pegg qualified according to law as Independent
Executrix of the eatate of Milton Pegg, decemsed and I further certify that aald appolntment
has not been revoked nor set aside and is sti)l in force and efleckt,

THESE ARE, THEREFORE GIVEN to prove her cepacity to ack as such,

Witness my hend and the seal of the County Court of Bexar County st Sen Antonie, Texaa,
this the 13th day nf June 1962
{3enl} FRED HUNTRESS,

Clerk of the County G ourt of Boxar

County, Texas

By Lorine Uscler Deputy.
Lorine Uecker
Ho. 108,198
ESTA™E OF MILTOM PEGG, DEC'D,
LETTERS TESTAMENTARY
Tazued June 13th, 1962
FRED i[UNTRESS, Clerk, County Court, Bexar County, Taxas
FILED FOR RECORD JUME lyth, 1962, at 8:01 A,M.
IQLA LESTER, CGLE3IK, BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS,

REGOMDED JUME 1hth, 1942, at 9:30 A.M,
R L A R B I R IR R U N A I TR B R T S

THE STATE QF TEXAS, |
COUNTY OF BLAMNCO, [

EHoWt ALL MENW BY THESE PRESENTS: That We, Eruin PehI, a singls man of
Blanco County, Texas; Chester Pehl and wife Ora Pehl of Lampaass County, Taxas; Alfred Penl,
Jr., and wife Caroline Pahl of Bexar County, Texas; Rosabsl Pehl, a aingle woman of Bexar
Gounty, Texas, end Elvers Fehl, n single woman of Travis County, Texasz, the soid Erwin Pshl,
Ghester Pahl, Alfred Pehl, Jr.,, Rosabel Pahl, and Elvera Pehl, children of Alfrad Pehl, daceas-
ed, and esch owning and undivided ono-sixth lnterest 1n the satabte of Aifred Fehl, deceased,
and of the hereinefter described inbterest 1n the real estate ownad by Alfred Pehl nf the time
ol hia death;

For and in conaidsration of the sum of ELEVEN THOUSAMND THREE HUNDRED FORTY and 70/100

DOLLARS ($11,340,70}, to us in hand paid by Marvin Knoll, the rece’pk of which is hereby
acknowladged and conf¢assd, and [or the [urther consideration that the Grantes hereln has

ana



- S se sy o

wherssoonver situsted, absolutely ond in fee simple,
Witness my hand thia 27th day of July, 1954, in the preacnce of L. M. PFatterson, Kathryn
Sowden and Joyce Swenholt, subscribed witnesses appointed and requested thereunto by me.

HMILTON PEGG
Milton Pegg

The asbove and loregoing Last Will and Tastament of Milton Pegg was hers now published,
signed nnd sxecuted by the said M1lton Pegg, the Testator, as his Laat Will and Testament,
and we, at his raqusst, in his presence and in the presence of each cther, subscride our
names hereto as sttesting Witneases.
L. M., PATTERSCN
KATHRYHN BOWDEH
JOYGE SWENHOLT

Piled this 11 day ol May, A.D. 1961,

FRED HUNTRESS, Clerk,

County Court, Baxar Gounty, Texas,

By Margarst Collina, Deputy.

Recordsed in Vol. 684, pages 303-3ch

Probets Minutes ol Bexer County, Texas,

No. 108198

In tha HMatter of the Estate of Milton Pegg, Deceased.

on thia 23rd doy of Moy, A.D, 1961, cams on to be heard the application for the Probatas
of the Last Will and Testament ol said Daceased, and for letters thereon, filed herein on the
11th day of May A,D. 1961, By Ruby Lee Pegg, surviving wife, aole deviase ond appointed
Independent Executrix;

And it appearing to the Court that legal noticea of the filing of said application have
been fssued gnd posted in the manner and for the lengbh of time required by law and no one
ceme to contest seme; and 1t further appearing from the testimony of one of the subdscribing
witnesses to said Will, sworn bo ond subscribed in open Court and filed herein, that sald
Mllten Pegg, deceased, died in bthe County of Bsxar, in the State ol Texas, where his resldence
nnd principal sstate was aitunted, on the 3rd day of May A.D, 1961. that this Court has
Jurisdction of end vanue over the estate; that four years have not alapaed gince his dacease,
prior to the smid applicetion; that said decensed, 8t the btims ol axecuting said WEll, was
over twenbty-one years of age end of sound mind; bthat snid Will, was executed with tho formeli-
ties and solamnities end under the circumstonces required by law to make Lt a valid Will;
and thet such W1ll has not besn rewvoked by said Teststor that the asfid Ruby Lee Pegg was
named in said Will os Independent Executrix theraof without bond is entitloed thereto and is
not diaqualified by law.

IT IS THEREFCRE ORDRED AHD DECREED BY THE COURT that eaid Will is hereby proven and
established end admitted to probate and record as the Last #1111 and Teatamsnt of said Milton
Pegg, decerasd and that Fuby Les Pagg, nomed in said Will be and ia hereby a ppolnted Indepen-
dent Executrix of anid Will end Estate without Bond as directed in the Wil of aaid Testator
and that Gens Horton and Kathryn Bowden and Lorins Shepherd, three diacreot and disinterested
persons, ara appointed Appraoisera of said estate, and that the Clerk of thia Court issue
warront of Approisements to each of gald approisers. It is [urther ordersd by the Gourt that
Letters Testamentsry upon aaid Will and Eatate of Milton Pagg, decesged, be and the sams are
hereby granted to the asid Ruby Les Pegg upon Laking the oath as requlred by law And that
the Clerk is further raquired to iasue lsttera Testamentary in accerdance with this order to
the snid Ruby Leo Pegg when ahe shall have qunlified sccording to law,

Gharles W. Anpdarson
County Judge, Bexar County, Texaa

Rocorded in Vol. 68lL, page 298,

Pupbata Minutes ol Pexnr Couptv, Texas,

3
£
Lt




agroed and by thess presents does agree to assumy psyofl and fully discharge the indebtedness
toe the Federal Lond Bank ol Houston, Texas, sgainst the hereinafter describasd real eststs as
reflected in the Dead of Trust Records of Blanco County, Texas, such Loan bsaring ite Faderaml
Lend Benk number of 133778, such assumption being without recourse on us, such indebtednsss
amounts to $3,391.15;

HAVE GRANTED, SDLD AND CONVEYED, and by thesa presents do GRANT, SELL AHD GONVEY unto
Marvin Knoll of Blanco County, Texas, all of our undivided interests in and to all of the
following described real estate lying and baing sltuated in ths County of Blanco, and State
of Texas, to-wit:

Being mll of the W, 5. Johnson Survey No, 97, and more particulerly describsd by metes
and bounds as follows, tow-wik:

BEGINNING at a fenca corher for S, E, corner of Survey No, 97, from when a L.O. brs,
N, 86% degrees E, 28,6 vrs, and a L.0. 16" brs, H. 38 3/ E, 25 vra;

THENCE N. 20 degrees E, with fence 3030 feet to corner from whan an 18" L.0, bre,

K. 3 degrees W. at 70 feat and an 8" L.0, bra, N, 12 dagreea W, nt 78 rent;

THEHCE N, 70 degreas ¥, with Cance 2400 eab to corner From whence a 12¥ L,0, brs,
N. 11 degrees W, at 45 leet and o 6" 7.0. brs. 5, 85 degreass W, at 3| leek;

THENCE S. 20 degreas W. 1030 rt, bto corpar at a stona mound on the Alfred Pehl fence
line from whence a cador 16" bra. M. 63 degraes W, at 25 feet and an 18" L.0. brs. 5, 8%
degrees W. at 10 leet;

THEHCE S. 70 degrees E, to point of beginning;

Contal ning 16&.9 acres of land, apd being tha sams property conveyed by Howard R,
Johngton end wife Claire Johnston, to R. 8. L. Leiper and wife, Lillisn Jesn Lelper, by deed
dated August }8th, 1950, and recorded in Volumo 61, Pages 632-£3l, Blanco County Deod Rocerds,
and belhg the idoenticel premlass conveyed to Richerd Greathouse and Bertha Greathouss by
Robert E, L, Leiper and wife Lillisn Leiper, by their dead dated Hovember 13, 1953, and recor-
ded in the Deed Racords of Blanco Counbty, Texss, in Volume 6L, Page 290, to which asaid
Inatrument and record refsrence is hore made for full and complats deacripEion of said
premises,

It is hereby atipuloted that the interest hsreby conveyed by Grantors herain bto Grantae
is an undivlded Five-asixth [5/6) interest in the above described ranml estate, the other
On==-sixth {1/6) inter=st being owned by our brother, =rich Pehl, a parson of unsound mind,
whose intereat in said real estate is to be conveyed through the County Court of Blanco Gounty
Texas.,

TG HAVE AND TO HOLD ell of our undivided Fivewsixths interest in the above described
premigas, with all and singulmr the rights and appurtenances therato in mnywise belonging
unto the sald Marvin Knoll, his hairs and assigna faorever, And wa od horeby bind ourselves,
ocur heirs, executors and administratoprs to WARRANT AID FOREVER DEFEND all and singular said
premiges unto tha said Marvin Knoll, his heirs and agssigns sgalnst every parson whomsosyer
lawfully claiming or to claim the sams or any part thereofl,

WITWE3S OUR HAMNDS, this the 1Bth day of Aprll, 1962.

5/ Envin Pehl
$15,60 Documentary Stumps. Cenceled, . S/ Elvera Pehl

5/ Rosabel Pehl

5/ Aifrad Penl Jr,

3/ Caroline Pehl

S/ Chester Penl

5/ Ora Pshl
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted___1610

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 2
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°18.54’ N
Longitude: 08°24.98° W

C. Location Description: At the Southwest corner of Los Encinos Drive.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout showing originally determined site and suspected site.

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: Deed for suspected parcel, parcel map, TCEQ data sheet

Notes: Local officials confirmed general location.






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP

Long, Christopher

517 Los Encinos Dr.

Johnson City, TX 78636-4480
LAND USE

LE ~ Los Encinos

LAND UNIT INFORMATION

Account Number: 881001925017
Legal: Los Encinos, Lot 17, Acres 24
Deed: Volume 162, Page 763

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R15111 Datasheet

R15111
Datasheet -
Assessment
History

Land Information
Improvemenis
improvement
Skefch

Lacation Map

Bilanco
County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property 1D
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Feedback

Property Description

Property Situs Legal
Owner Address ch';tzass: Descr?ption

LONG 517 LOS ENCINOS LOS
CHRISTOPHER DRIVE ENCINOS,
517 LOS LOT 17,
ENCINOS DR ACRES 24.00
JOHNSON
CITY, TX
78636-4480

E:;;?;:g o Exemptions & Deed
GBL -Blanco  HS - Homestead Book: 162
County Page: 763
SJC - Johnson Type: WV
City ISD 06/21/95
NJIC -N Bl Co
Esd

Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood

8810019252017 S8J0039 -Los
Encinos

Value Information

Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $2,250
Total Productivity Market $46,580
Total Improvement $128,010
HS/NHS
Total Market Value $176,840

= This vaiue information is preiiminary and not ceriified.
These values should not be used in the estimation of taxes
as they are subject to change. Prior year certified value
information can be obtained by szlecting the "Assassments”
oplicn.

http://www txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=01 6&PropertylD=R15111

Page 1 of 2

2/23/2001



R15111 Land Information Page 1 of 1

rR15111 Land Information

Datasheet - Mark
Assessment 1D Tvpe Homesite Size arket
History P ! Value

Land _
hfifamaﬂon L1 LE - Los Encinos No 23.00 $46,580
improvements acres

| t .
é’;ﬁ[ﬁﬁeme" L2 LE - Los Encinos Yes 1.00 $2,250

Location Map acres

Bianco
County info
Accourt Seaich
Owner Search
Address Search
Property {0
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's

Feedback Copynigt © 1895 The Seftware Group. All nghis reserved.

http://www.txcountydata.com/landInfo.asp?County=01 6&PropertyID=R15111 2/23/2001



951219
CHRISTOPHERE. LONG.ETUX TO  SECURITY STATE BANK AND TRUST

THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
COUNTY OF BLANCO. }
Date: June 21, 1995

DEED OF TRUST

Grantor: CHRISTOPHER E. LONG and wife, WILMA R. LONG

Grantor's Mailing Address (including county): Rt. 1, Box 68A, Marble Falls, Burnet
County, Texas 78654

Trustee: DON L. MORGAN

Trustee’s Mailing Address (including county): 201 W. Main St, Fredericksburg,
Gillespie County, Texas 78624

Beneficiary: SECURITY STATE BANK AND TRUST, Fredericksburg, Texas

Beneficiary's Mailing Address (including county): 201 W. Main St,, Fredericksburg,
Gillespie County, Texas 78624

Note(s)
Date: June 21, 1995

Amount: THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND AND NO/100 ($34,000.00) DOLLARS
Maker: CHRISTOPHER E. LONG and wife, WILMA R. LONG

Payee: SECURITY STATE BANK AND TRUST, Fredericksburg, Texas

Final Maturity Date: As in said note provided.

Terms of Payment (optional): As in said note provided,

Property grlncluding any improvements): BEING Lot 17, Los Encinos Subdivision

situated in Blanco County, Texas, as shown on Plat recorded in Volume 1, Page 191, Plat
Records of Blanco County, Texas,

Prior Lien(s) (including recording information): None.

Other Exceptions to Conveyance and Warranty: 1) Restrictive covenants as found of
record in Volume 1, Page 191, Plat Records of Blanco County, Texas; and in Volume
147, Page 305, Official Public Records of Blanco County, Texas; 2) Easement to Texas
Power & Light Com any dated May 3, 1938, recorded in Volume 51, Page 516, Deed
Records of Blanco County, Texas, as it affects the roperty; 3) Easement to Pedernales
Electric Coop., dated May 29, 1950, recorded in Volume 61, Page 511, Deed Records of

C/RES/LONG.DT 1




Blanco County, Texas, as it affects the roperty; 4) Easement to Pedemnales Electric
Coop., dated March 5, 1953, recorded in Volume 64, Page 123, Deed Records of Blanco
County, Texas, as it affects the property; and 5) Easement to Pedernales Electric Coop.,
dated December 7, 1994, recorded in Volume 147, Page 244, Official Public Records of
Blanco County, Texas, as it affects the property.

For value received and to secure payment of the note, Grantor conveys the
property to Trustee in trust. Grantor warrants and agrees to defend the title to the
property. If Granton;ﬁerforms all the covenants and pays the note according to its terms,

this deed of trust shall have no further effect, and Beneficiary shall release it at Grantor's
expense.

Grantor's Obligations
tor agrees to:

keep the property in good repair and condition;

pay all taxes and assessments on the property when due;

preserve the lien's priority as it is established in this deed of trust;

maintain, in a form acceptable to Beneﬁcia?/, an msurance policy that:

a. covers all improvements for their full insurable value as determined

when the policy is issued and renewed, unless Beneficiary approves

a smaller amount in writing.
contains an 80% coinsurance clause:
provides fire and extended coverage, including windstorm coverage;
protects Beneficiary with a standard mortgage clause;
providc:iI flood insurance at any time the property is in a flood hazard
area; an .
. contains such other coverage as Beneficiary may reasonably require;
comply at all times with the requirements of the 80% coinsurance clause;
deliver the insurance policy to Beneficiary and deliver renewals to
Beneficiary at least ten (FO) days before expiration; )
keep any buildings occupied as required by the insurance policy; and
if Lﬁis is not a first lien, pay all prior lien notes that Grantor is personally
liable to pay and abide by al prior lien instruments; and

comply with such obligations and covenants as contained in the
Addendum to Deed of Trust.

by —

o ooae o

o N

Beneficiary's Rights

1. Beneficiary may appoint in writing one or more substitute trustees Or successor
frustees from time to time until date of sale, succeeding to all rights and responsibilities of
Trustee. Any trustee, substitute trustee, or successor trustee shall have the authority to
appoint an attorney and agent-in-fact to perform all duties of the trustee. L

2. If the proceeds of the note are used to pay any debt secured by prior liens,
Beneﬁcia.r%is subrogated to all of the rights and liens of the holders of any debt so paid.

3. Beneficiary may apply any proceeds received under the insurance policy either
:ﬁ redlllpc the note or to repair or repYace damaged or destroyed improvements covered by

e policy.

P 4.y If Grantor fails to perform any of Grantor's obligations, Beneficiary may
perform those obligations and be reimbursed by Grantor on demand at the place where
the note is payable for any sums so paid, including aftorney's fees, plus interest on those
sums from the dates of payment at the rate stated in the note for matured, unpaid

C/RES/LONG.DT 2
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amounts. The sum to be reimbursed shall be secured by this deed of trust.
. 9. If Grantor defaults on the note or fails to perform any of Grantor’s obligations
herein or in the secured note or if default occ

) urs on a prior lien note or other instrument,
Beneficiary may: )
a, declare the unpaid balance and earned interest on the note immediately due;
b. request Trustee to foreclose this lie

) n, in which case Beneficiary or
Bcneﬁcmnpr;s agent shall give notice of the foreclosure sale as provided by
the Texas Property Code as then amended; and

c. urchase the property at an foreclosure sale by offering the hi est bid and
tphen have thcpbi c:glited 03:1 the note. Y 8 g

Trustee's Duties

If requested by Beneficiary to foreclose this lien, Trustee shall: .
the T 1. lglther personally or by agent give notice of the foreclosure sale as required by
e Texas Pr

olpergv Code as then amended; i
2. sell and convey all or part of the property to the highest bidder for cash with a
general warranty binding Grantor, subject to prior liens and to other exceptions to
conveyance and warranty; and
3. from the procéeds of the sale, pay, in this order; .
g:.c&:enses of foreclosure, mc{ ding a commission to Trustee of 5% of the
id-

to fSeneﬁciary, the full amount of
other charges due and un aid;

any amounts required by law to be paid before payment to Grantor;
any amounts due and owing on indebtedness securing prior liens;

any and all indebtedness secured by subsequent liens; and
to Grantor, any balance.

o p

principal, interest, attormey's fees, and

mean

General Provisiens

1. If any of the property is sold under this deed of trust, Grantor shalt immediately
surrender possession to the purchaser. If Grantor fails to do 50, Grantor shall become a
tenant at sufferance of the purchaser, subject to an action for forcible detainer.

2. Recitals in any Trustee's dee conveying the property will be presumed to be
true.

3. Proceeding under this deed of trust, filin suit for foreclosure, or pursuing any
other reme_linmll not constitute an election of remedies.

4. Thus lien shall remain sugerior to liens later created even if the time of payment
of all or part of the note is extended or part of the {Jroperty is released.

5. If any portion of the note cannot be awfully secured by this deed of trust,
payments shall be applied first to discharge that portion. )

Grantor assigns to Beneficiary all sums payable to or received by Grantor from
condemnation of all or part of the property, from private sale in lieu of condemnation,
and from damages caused by public works or construction on or near the property. After
deducting any expenses incurred, including attorney's fees, Beneficiary may release any
remaining sums to Grantor or apply such sums to reduce the note. Beneficiary shall not
be liable %‘or failure to collect or to exercise diligence in collecting any such sums.

7. Grantor assigns to Beneficiary absoluteltﬁ, not only as collateral, all present and
future rent and other income and recelpts from the f1:;ropt:rty._ Leases are not assigned.
Grantor warrants the validity and enforceability of the assignment. Grantor may as
Beneficiary's licensee coliect rent and other income and receipts as long as Grantor is not

C/RES/LONG.DT 3




in default under the note or this ceed of trust. Grantor will a ply all rent and other
income and receipts to payment of the note and performance of Sus deed of trust, but if
the rent and other income and receipts exceed the amount due under the note and deed of
trust, Grantor may retain the excess. If Grantor defaults in payment of the note or
performance of this deed of trust, Beneficiary may terminate Grantor's license to collect
and then as Grantor's agent may rent the property if it is vacant and collect all rent and
other income and receipts. Beneficiary neither has nor assumes any obligations as lessor
or landlord with respect to any occupant of the property. Beneficiary may exercise
Beneficiary's rights and remedies under this aragraph without taking possession of the
property. Beneficiary shall apply all rent and other income and receipts collected under
this paragraph first to expenses incurred in exercising Beneﬁciajaz's nghts and remedies
and then to Grantor's ogligations under the note and this deed of trust in the order
determined b&;_Beneﬁci - Beneficiary is not required to act under this pa.ra&graph, and
acting under this paragraph does not walve any of Beneficiary's other rights and remedies.
If Grantor becomes a voluntary or involuntary bankrupt, Beneficiary's filing a proof of
claim in bankruptcy will be tantamount to the appointment of a receiver under Texas law.

8. Interest on the debt secured by this deed of trust shall not exceed the maximum
amount of nonusurious interest that may be contracted for, taken, reserved, charged, or
received under law; any interest in excess of that maximum amount shall be credited on
the principal of the debt or, if that has been paid, refunded. On any acceleration or
required or permitted prepayment, any such excess shall be canceled automatically as of
the acceleration or prepayment or, if already paid, credited on the principal of the debt
or, if the principal of the debt has been paid, refunded. This provision overrides other

provisions in this and all other instruments conceming the debt.

9. When the context reciuires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural.
10. The term "note" inc

udes all sums secured by this deed of trust. ]
11. This deed of trust shall bind, inure to the benefit of, and be exercised by
successors in interest of all parties. '

Mak 12. If Grantor and Maker are not the same person, the term Grantor shall include
aker.

13.  Grantor represents that this deed of trust and the note are given for the
following purposes:

The debt evidenced by the note is in part payment of the purchase price of the
property; the debt is secured by this Deed of Tprust and by a vendor's lien on the property,
which Is expressly retained in a Deed of even date given by Sanford L. Gottesman and
wife, Lisa T. Gottesman, to Christopher E. Long and wife, Wilma R. Long. This Deed of
Trust does not waive the vendor's lien, and the two liens and the rights created by this
instrument shall be cumulative. Beneficiary may elect to foreclose under either of the
tiens without waiving the other or may foreclose under both. The Deed is incorporated
into this Deed of Trust.

See also ADDENDUM TO DEED OF TRUST attached hereto as Exhibit "A® and
made a part hereof for all pertinent purposes.

C/RES/LONG.DT 4




THE STATE OF TEXAS, }
COUNTY OF BLANCO. }

This instrument was acknowled ed before me on the day of
1995, by CHRISTOPHER E. LONG and wife, WILMAR LONG.

ql""lhf -
& LN
. 1‘. wa?&“éiﬂ'}‘m ubiic, state ot Texas
- £ by Cammistion Exsires
NI DEC. 31, 1905

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:
DOOLEY & HOERSTER, L.L.P. DOOLEY & HOERSTER, L.LP.
106 West Main Street

Fredericksburg, Texas 78624

C/RES/LONG.DT 5
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WARRANTY DEED WITH VENDOR'S LIEN

DATE: dJune 21 , 1995
GRANTOR: SANFORD L. GOTTESMAN, and wife,
LISA T. GOTTESMAN
GRANTOR'S MAILING ADDRTSS: 301 Congress Ave. Suite 1300
Austin, Travis County, Texas
GRANTEE: CHRISTOPHER E. LONG AND WIFE, WILMA R. LONG
GRANTEE'S MAILING ADDRESS: Rt. 1, Box 68-A

Marble Falls, Burnet County, Texas 78654

CONSIDERATION: TEN AND NO/100 Dollars ($10.00) and a note of even
date that is in the principal amount of THIRTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND
NO/10¢ DOLLARS ($34,000.00) and is executed by Grantee, payable to
the order of SECURITY STATE BANK & TRUST. The note is secured
by a vendor's lien retained in favor of SECURITY STATE BANK & TRUST
In this Deed and by a Deed of Trust of even date from Grantee to

bon L, Morgan » Trustee.

PROPERTY (including any improvements):

BEING Lot 17, LOS ENCINOS SUBDIVISION, situated in Blanco County,

Texas, as shown on Plat recorded in Volume 1, Page 191, Plat Records
~of Blanco County, Texas.




y

RESERVATIONS FROM AND EXCEPTIONS TO CONVEYANCE AND WARRANTY:

l. Restrictions recorded in Vol. 1, Page 191, Plat Records of Blanco County,

'{exa‘s and in Vol. 147, Page 305, Official Public Records of Blanco County,
exas;

2. PBasement to Texas Power & Light Co. recorded in Vol. 51, Page 516,

Deed Records of Blanco Count » Texas, asg it affects the property;

3. Easement to Pedernales Electric Coop., recorded in Vol. 61, Page 511,

Deed Records of Blanco County, Texas, as it affects the property;

4. Easement to Pedernales Electric Coop. recorded in Vol. 64, Page 123,

Deed Records of Blanco County, Texas, as it affects the property;

5. Easement to Pedernales Electic Coop. recorded in Vol. 147, Page 244,

Official Pubic Records of Blanco County, Texas, as it affects the property;

6. Visible and apparent easements on or across the herein described property;
7. Any portion of the herein described property which falls within the
boundaries of any road or roadway.

Grantor, for the consideration and subject to the reservations from and exceptions to
conveyance and w

arranty, grants, sells, and conveys to Grantee the property, together with all and
singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in any wise belonging, to have and hold it to Grantee,
Grantee's heirs, executors, administrato

TS, SUCCessors, or assigns forever. Grantor hereby binds
Grantor and Grantor's heirs, executors, administrators, and successors to warrant and forever defend
all and singular the property to Grantee and Grantee's heirs, executors, administrators, SUCCESSOrs,
and assigns, against every person whomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part
thereof, except as to the reservations fom and exceptions to warranty.

The vendor's lien against and superior title to the property are retained until each note
described is fully paid according to its terms, at which time this deed shall become absolute.

When the context requires, singular nouns and pronouns include the plural,

SECURITY STATE BANK & TRUST, at Grantee's request, has paid
in cash to Grantor that portion of the purchase price of the property
that is evidenced by the note described. The vendor's lien and superior
title to the property are retained for the benefit of SECURITY STATE
BANK & TRUST and are transferred to that party without recourse on
Grantor.

Current ad valorem taxes on said property having been pro-rated,
the payment thereof is assumed by Grantee, 2

[

Lisa T. Gottesfbly, by and through
Sanford L. Gottesman, Attorney .
in Fact

——
nl" -




(Acknowledgement)
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 52’2 dayof ___ June ,199 6

bg Sanford L. Gottesman, and wife, Lisa T. Gottesman, by and through -
anford L. Gottesman, Attorney in Fact. i

\) R ‘h Notary Public, State of Texas

AR
k) H
%ﬁ.’g‘

Printed Name of Notary
Notary's commission expires:
| (Acknowledgement)
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of , 199,
by
Notary Public, State of Texas
Printed Name of Notary -
Notary's commission expires:
(Corporate Acknowledgement)
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of 199_,
by , of
, @ corporation, on behalf of said
corporation,
Notary Public, State of Texas
Printed Name of Notary
Notary's commission expires:
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: PREPARED IN THE LAW OFFICE OF:
Mr. and Mrs. Christopher E. Long Dean C. Myane
P.O.Box 787

Blanco, Texas 78606
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted 1613

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 1
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°15.17° N
Longitude: 98°24.33° W

C. Location Description: South of Johnson City, West of Highway 281,

approximately 2000 feet East of Miller Creck Loop.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS printout showing originally determined site and suspected site.

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: TCEQ data sheet

Notes: No information on specific location on property, may be same location or north

of U 149.






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Benson, Tom
364 Metaire
Johnson City, TX 78636-4658
LAND USE
RN2 — Native Pasture
RB2 — Rangeland
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 26870000002330001
Legal: A0439 Survey 5 E Nelson, Acres 1127.494
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R13570 Datasheet

Datasheet

{1of2

AUielz

Property Description : :
Property Situs Legal
Owner Address FI\:dcTI}z’ess Description
BENSON TOM 364 METAIRE A0439
364 METAIRE JOHNSON CITY, SURVEY S

JOHONSONCITY, TX 78636-4658 E NELSON,
TX 78636-4658 ACRES
1127.494
Taxing Entities g Exemptions g Deed
GBL - Blanco Book:
County Page:
SIC - Johnson City Type:

ISD
NIC -N Bl Co Esd

Account Number Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood

26870000002330001 A0439 . Survey S E
Nelson

AR T Value Information :

http:/txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=016& PropertyID=R1570

Type

Total Land HS/NHS

Total Productivity Market

Total Improvement

HS/NHS

Total Market Value

Value
$1,500
$1,364,200
$367,390

$1,733,090

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These
values should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are
subject to change. Prior year certified value information can be
obtained by selecting the "Assessments” option.

Main Area Building Attributes

ContStyle  poyndation ¢ Ext. Finish g Mt Finish
(2] (2]
1 6
Roof;tyle Flooring @  HeattAC &  Plumbing
2,1 1,3 1,2 3
Fireplace Builtins Rooms Bedrooms

2/7/2001 3:19 PM



R1570 Land Information Page 1 of |

R1570 Land Information
Datasheet
Assessment . : Market
History ID Type Homesite  Size Value
tand Nati
Information L1 RNZ2 - Native No 478.974 $754,380
Improvements Pasture acres
improvemei .
o SMET 1) RN2W - Native No 1500  $30,240
Location Map Pasture With acres
Water
Blanco I3 RB2 - Rangeland No 56427 $521,980
County Info
Account Search acres
Ouner S¢arch 14 RID2-Rangeland ~ No 6825  §57,600
Property ID W/oak & Cedar acres
Search L5 RN2 - Native No 100 $1,500
Pastur
Search asture acres
New County
Assistance
Fag's
Feedback Copyrignt & 1898 The Software Group Al rights raserved

http://www.txcountydata.com/landInfo.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R1570 2/23/2001
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council

B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted__ 1624

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 1
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°6.57" N
Longitude: 98°27.44° W
C. Location Description: Northeast bend of McKinney Road, North of RR 1623.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected site.
B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownersbip, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: USGS map, deed for suspected parcel, TCEQ data sheet

Notes: Site may be same location as U148. TCEQ data indicate that Wayne Smith
owned U148 and U1624 was identified as “Wayne Smith”. USGS map shows gravel pit
on Rocky Road near suspected U148 site location.






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Biggs, Gordon D. & Nancy R.
P.O. Box 190
Blanco, TX 78606
LAND USE
RN3 — Rangeland, Native Grasses
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 1397001001
Legal: A0004 Survey 25 B Williams, Acres 3.32
Deed: Volume 163, Page 543

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R7986 Datasheet

R7986
Datasheet
Assessment
History

Land Information
improvemeants
improvement
Sketch

Location Map

Bianco
County Info
Agcount Search
Owner 3aaici
Address Search
Froperty 1D
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Fzedback

g}.u\u’”\

Property Description

Property Situs
Owner Address Address
BIGGS ROCKY RD
GORDON D
& NANCY R
P O BOX 190
BLANCO , TX
78606
Taxing )
Entities & Exemptions &
GBI - Blanco
County
SBI. - Blanco
ISD
FBL-SBICo
Esd
‘:lffr;’;';‘rt Abstract/Subdivision
1397001001 AQ0004 - Survey 25
B Williams
Value Information
Type
Total Land HS/NHS

Total Productivity Market

Total Improvement
HS/NHS

Total Market Value

Legal
Description

A0004
SURVEY 25 B
WILLIAMS,
ACRES 3.32

Dead

Book: 163
Page: 543
Type: W
07/25/95

Neighborhood

Value

$0
$8,300
$6,750

$15,050

* This value information is preliminary and not certified.
These values should aot be used in the estimation of taxes
as they are subject to change. Prior year ceitified value
information can be obtained by selescting the “Assessments”

option.

http://www.txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?County=01 6&PropertylD=R7986

Page ! of 2

2/23/2001



R7986 Land Information

R7986
Datasheet .
Assessment
History

Land
Information
Improvements
improvement
Sketch
Location Map

Blanco
County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Property ID
Saarch

Search
New County

Assistance
Fag's
Feedback

http://www.txcountydata.com/landInfo.asp?County=016&PropertyID=R7986

Land information

. . Market
D Type Homesite Size Value
L1 RN3 - Rangeland No 332 $8,300
Native Grasses acres

Copyright & 1588 The Software Group. All ngnts reserved.

Page 1 of |

2/23/2001
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SUBJECT TO: Sewage facilities regulations and orders governing residential subdivisions,
private sewage facilities, waste disposal, and the drilling and use of water wells as passed

by the Commissioners Court of Blanco County, Texas, and the Texas Water Quality
Board;

SUBJECT TO: Overhead electric line across subject property as shown on survey dated
July, 1995, prepared by Dale Allen Sultemeier, R.P.L.S. No. 4542;

SUBJECT TO: Any and all restrictions, reservations, covenants, conditions and
easements, if any, relating to the hereinabove described property, but only to the extent
they are still in effect, shown of record in the hereinabove mentioned County and State,
and to all zoning laws, regulations and ordinances of municipal andfor other
governmental authorities, if any, but only to the extent that they are still in effect,
relating to the hereinabove described property; and

SUBJECT TO: Taxes for 1995 and subsequent years, and subsequent assessments for
prior years due to change in land usage or ownership.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the smid above described premises, together with all and
singular the rights and appurtenances thereto in anywise belonging, unto the said GORDON
D. BIGGS and wife, NANCY R. BIGGS, their heirs and assigns, FOREVER. And we, ALFRED
C. METZGER and wife, WANDA J. METZGER, do hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, executors,
administrators and assigns to WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND all and singular the said

premises unto the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, against every person whomsoever
lawfully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereof.
WITNESS OUR HAND this the 25th day of July, A.D., 1995.

LA b, Didgie

Alfred/C. Metzger sV

3 A
Wanda J. Métzger

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF BLANCO §

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this the 2jth day of July, A.D., 1995,
by ALF ER and wife, WANDA J. METZGER.

ELIZABETH K. NIELSEN

Taht S

p G
by
/. % o Nolary Pubic, Stata of Texas

i\ A My Commisslon Expires Notdry Public,

N oss FEB. 25, 1996
GRANTORS' MAILING ADDRESS: GRANTEES' MAILING ADDRESS:
Alfred C. Metzger Gordon D, l_3ig-g-s
Wanda J. Metzger Nancy R. Biggs
114 Granada Drive P. O. Box 190

San Antonio, Texas 78216 Blanco, Texas 78606




GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

§ KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

COUNTY OF BLANCO §

That WE, ALFRED C. METZGER and wife, WANDA J. METZGER of San Antonio, Bexar

County, Texas, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 ($10.00} DOLLARS,
and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by GORDON D. BIGGS and wife,
NANCY R. BIGGS, of Blanco, Blanco County, Texas, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, have GRANTED, SOLD and CONVEYED, and by these presents do GRANT,
SELL and CONVEY unto the said GORDON D. BIGGS and wife, NANCY R. BIGGS whose
mailing address is P. O. Box 190, Blanco, Texas 78606, all of the following described real

property lying and being situated in Blanco County, Texas, to-wit:

Being 3.32 acres of land, more or less, out of the Benjamin Williams Survey No. 25,
Abstract No. 4, situated in Blanco County, Texas, and being more particularly described
by metes and bounds as follows, to-wit:

A DESCRIPTION OF A 3.32 ACRE TRACT OF LAND QUT OF THE BENJAMIN
WILLIAMS SURVEY NO. 25, ABSTRACT NO. 4, SITUATED IN BLANCO COUNTY,
TEXAS; BEING PART OF THAT CERTAIN 180 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED IN VOLUME
27, PAGE 585 ET SEQ. OF THE DEED RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY AND BEING ALL
OF THAT CERTAIN 3.24 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED IN VOLUME 39, PAGE 783 ET
SEQ. OF THE DEED OF TRUST RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY; SAID 3.32 ACRE TRACT
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a 1/2 inch iron rod set on the centerline of Rocky Road (County Road
105) at the southeast corner of the said 180 acre tract, being the southeast corner of
the said 3.24 acre tract, for the southeast corner hereof;

THENCE departing from said centerline with the east line of the said 180 acre tract,
N 20° 31' 43" E, at a distance of 27.28 feet a 1/2 inch iron rod found at the base of
a fence post on the north line of said Rocky Road, continuing with fence for a total
distance of 321.44 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found at the base of & fence post at the
northeast corner of the said 3.24 acre tract, for the northeast corner hereof;

THENCE with the north line of the said 3.24 acre tract, as fenced, N §1° 55' 00" W,
a distance of 459.35 feet to a 1/2 inch iron rod found at the base of a fence post at
the northwest corner thereof, for the northwest corner hereof;

THENCE with the west line of the said 3.24 acre tract, S 20° 50' 11" W, at a distance
of 290.57 feet with fence a 60d nail found at the base of a fence post on the said north
line of Rocky Road, continuing for a total distance of 312.62 feet to a 1/2 inch iron
rod set on said centerline of Rocky Road at the southwest corner of the said 3.24 acre
tract, for the southwest corner hereof;

THENCE with the said centerline of Rocky Road and south line of the said 3.24 acre
tract, S 60° 51' 32" E, a distance of 462.26 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, containing
3,32 acres of land, more or less;

SUBJECT TO: 30' roadway and utility easement along the east side of the herein
described property as reserved by lvan A. Larson and wife, Grace E. Larson in deed
to R.A. Bigden and wife, Gladys Bigden recorded in Volume 77, Page 323, Deed Records
of Blanco County, Texas;

SUBJECT TO: Any portion of the property described herein which falls within the
boundaries of any road or roadway; including, but not limited to, that portion of subject
property lying within Rocky Road as shown on survey dated July, 1995, prepared by
Dale Allen Sultemeier, R.P.L.S. No.4542;

-

Page One of Two
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Planning Council
B. County Name: Blanco

C. Site Number: Permitted Un-permitted__ 1679

SITE HISTORY AND CURRENT USE

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 1
B. Geographic Location:
Degrees, Minutes, Seconds

Latitude: 30°18’ N
Longitude: 98° 15’ W

C. Location Description: Believed to be in Pedernales State Park.

D. Boundary Description: 500 foot buffer around suspected location.

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s): GIS print out showing suspected area

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information:

C. Documents: Deed for Pedernales State Park, TCEQ data sheet

Notes: No specific locational information.






Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
Perdernales Falls St. Park
Rt 1 Box 450
Johnson City, TX 78636
LAND USE
RB3 ~ Rangeland W/Cedar
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 8810000419
Legal: A0536 Survey 2 F. Schroder, Acres 1709
Deed: N/A

*Information obtained from the Blanco County Deed records and
www.txcountydata.com. Current as of 2/16/01. See attached data sheet for
additional information.



R3876 Datasheet

R8876
Datasheet -
Assaessment
History

Land Information
improvements
improvement
Sketch

Location Map

Blanco
County Info
Account Search
Owner Search
Address Search
Proparty 1D
Search

Search
New County

Assistance
Faq's
Feedback

VR )
Property Description
Praperty Situs Legal
Owner Address Address Description
PED FALLS A0536
STATE PARK SURVEY 2 F.
RT 1 BOX 450 SCHRODER,
JOHNSON ACRES
CITY , TX 1709.00
78636
Taxin i
Entitiesg o Exemptions @ Deed
GBL - Blanco EX - Exempt Book:
County Property Page:
SJC - Johnson Type:
City ISD
NJIC -NBICo
Esd
ﬁiﬁ;’;:: Abstract/Subdivision Neighborhood
8810000419  AO0536 - Survey 2 F.
Schroder
Value Information

Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $1,281,750
Total Productivity Market 50
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Total Market Value $1,281,750

= This value information is preliminary and not certified.
These values should not be used in the estimation of taxes
as they are subject to change. Prior year certified value
information can ba obtained by seiecting the "Assessments”

option.
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Land information

ID Type Homesite Size “ﬂi:‘l‘;t
L1 RB3-Rangeland No  1709.00 $1,281,750
W/ Cedar acres
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conaideratlon therein expresaed, and that stie did not wish to ratraect 1k, Lﬁ W7 9

GIYEN UIDER MY HAND AND SEAl, OF OFFICE, this 17th day of May, A,D, 19562,
{3ec1) v 70 Pas| Bonnis L, Ruby
-ligtary Public
in end for Bexar County, Texas,
TUE STATE OF TEXAS, |
COUNTY CF WIARTON I
BEFORE ME, the undersigned muthority, on this dsy persenally appeared Garl John Carlson,
Sr, and Virginia Cotham Cerison, hils wife, both known to me to ba the persons whose names
ara subscribed to bths foregoling instrument, and ecknowledgod to me that they each executed
the sama for the purposes and conaideration thersin expresssed, ond the said Virginia Cothnom
Carlson, wifs of the said Carl John Gerlson, Sr., having beon exnmined by me privily and
apart from her husbend, and heving the same fully explained to her, she, the said Virginie
Cotham Carlacn ncknowledged such ingtrument to bs her act and deed, end ghe declared thet she
had willingly signed the same for the purposes and considerzbtion therein sxyressed, and that
she did not wish to retract it.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this 9th day of July, A,D, 1962,
(5eall Merie Lunter
- lotary Fudblie
in and for Wharton County, Texas.
THE STATE OF TEXAS, |
COUNTY 07 BEXAR 1
BEFCRE 1E, the undersigned authority, on this day peracnally appearsd Jean Cotham, wile
of C, M. Cotham, Jr., ¥nown to me to be the perdon whose name is subscribed to the ferego’ng
instrumont, and havipng been examined by me privily and apert fren her husband, and having
the same fully explained to her, ahe, the said Jean Cotham ackmowledged such instrumant to bo
her nekt and deed, and she deciared that she had willingly aigned the same for the purroses
and ¢rnziderstion bhersin axpresded, and that she did not wish to retract it,
STYEH IRIDER MY #AUD AND S3AL OF OFFICE, this 21st day of May, A.D, 1962,
(32al) J. H, Chandle
Bexar = Hotary Public
1n and for Bezar County, Texas,
THE 3TATE OF TEKAS, |
CCUNTY OF BERAR I
ATFCRE IE, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appsared ROSZAT F. QARUTH,
Azent end Attorney-in-Fact for C, M, Cotkam, Jr., knowm to me to Be the persen whose name
15 subzeribed to the foregoing instrumsnt, ané acknowledzed to me that he exeeuted bthe sane
for the purposes and conaiderntion thereln exprsssed, and in the cepncity th=rein stated.
GIVEN WIDER M HALD ABD 3EAL OF CFFICS, this 22nd day of ifay, A.D. 1962.
Frenk B, Veughan, Jr,
(Senl} Frank B, Youghan, Jr, - Yotary Public
in and for Baxar Gounty, Texas.
FILED FOR RECCRD JULY 14th, 1962, at 1:30 P.H,
JEFFY 3, FURBER, CLERK, BLANGCO CGOUNTY, TEXAS.

RECORDED JULY 17th, 1952, et 13:55 P.M.
P R R R R R R A A - I R I

BIE STVE F TELAS |

(U}

KHCW ALL “EN 3¥ TI33% FRISEZUTI:

COUTY °F BLANCO I

TEAT, We, Charles A, <heatlsy snd Harrist ¥. Fheatley, hia wife, ol the Jounty of Zexar
Shagp of exas, hereinafter sometimes deaiznated ns "FRANTORS", for and in consideratian of o
asreerianbs and copdltlions harainalter ae% outb, have fRAH"ED, S0LD AND SUIVEYZD and by thess
sragents do GRALT, 3ELL AND CIWYEY, for Stake Fark purpodes only, and aubject bo the resbrictiyg
2nd upon the covenants, berms 3nd conditi-ng hereinalter expressly stated and contained, hnqq
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The SbL2 (65 Loara o tae Suave of Toxaa, in its capacity as an agency of the Jtate af
Texan, cronted and existing under and by virtue of these cartoin Acts of the Legislature o
the State of Tezas contained under Title 103, Vernon's Revised Civil Statutes ol the State
of Texas, annotated, and thersin exproasly autherized to accept in beholf of the State of
Texas titls ko tracks of lapd Cor Stete Park purposes, hereinafter sometimes desiznated ag
"GRANTEZE", all that certain trackt or parcel of land together with all improvements thereon,
situnted in the County of Blanco and State of Texad, being the same land deseribed in that
certain desd from J. B. Wenmohs, at ux to Charles A, Wheatley, et ux, dated December 30, 1c
and recorded in Yol. S0, page 518 of Lthe Doed Records of Bianco County, Texas, and contain?
4778 scres, more or less, and being more particularly deseribed as follows:

3:3 acres survey No, U} H. Ulrich, Pat, ¥e. 230, Vol, 20, dated May 15, 1901,

1709 acres survey tlo, 2 Fordlnand Sehrodsr Pet. no. 491, Yol. 2, datad Harch 13, 1849,

25 acres survey Wo, 6 E.W, Maume Pat, Ko. 195, Vol. 1, dated Moy 27, 1881.

383 neres Sur. No, 33 Sulphur Forks iron Works Co, Pat. Ho, 515, Vol, 24, dated Sept, 1
1376,

1224 aores Survey Mo. 16 Willis Wost Patk, No. 515, VYol. 24, dated July 8, 1887,

320 acres helf 3ur, Ho, 3, S.F.I.Y. Cert, Ho, 13, Pat.lNo. 114, Yol. 37, A, dated fiov,.
17, 1927,

176 acres Sur, Mo, 36, A.D. Hughes Pat, Mo, Lal, %ol. 18, dated Juns 25, 180,

11 acras Sur, Ho. 6, W.G, Fuchs, Pat, Ho, 278, Vol. 20, dated Hay 21, 1901.

62 acres Sur, Wo. 6, J,B, Wenmohe, Pat. No, 87, ¥ol, 21, dated August 5, 1501,

165 pcres Sur, o, 407, G.C, Wilaon Pat. Ho. 575, Vol. 17, doted Wov. 25, 1889,

21l acres Sur, No, 92, T.A.Y, Weleh, Pat, Ko, 169, Yol, 22, dated Jan, 25, 1890,

160 acres Sur, Fo. 408, Henry Wilson, Fat, No, L8€, Yol, 10, dated Yay 1, 1880,

126 acr2a Pat, Mo, 500, J.Y, Davia, Pat, Ho. 37, Vol. 31, dated Sepkt. 20, 1900,

200 seres Survey Mo, 410, Hra, Mery Tarry Fet, o, 1, Vol, 2, dated April 30, 16891,

Said land and premises ars dascribed by mebes and bounds as follows:

-y

Boginning at a point in the canter of the Pedernnles River for the .Y, corner of the
Schroder 3ur, Ho. 2 for the I,Y, corher of thia tract; Thence with W, 1ine of said Survey
south at about 5684 wvrs 5.W, corner of Ho., 2 and I,W, corner ¥illis West 8ur, Ho. 1h; 7:%F1 -
stene mound and fence corner for a 5,W, cornar of this aurvay in ¥ line of J.C. Wilson 3ur.
e, B; Thence east 563 vrs to N,E, corner of 3ur. Ho. 8, Th., 5 41 6/10 vra to a fence corn:
in W line said Willis Hdest Swr. lio. 16 Tor a 5.¥. cornar of this survey; Thence Eaat 312 +:
to stone mound end Cence in E line of said Willis West Sur, Wo. 16 for the 5.5. corner of &
survey; Thence north ak 750 vra 3.E, corner of T, J, Tramwell Sur, Ho. 36, 3838 vrs center
of Pedsrnalss Rivar; fnence down said river with bhe meanders of its center line to point i-
east line of Sur, Wo. 410, J. R, Kellersbarger; Thanca north with said 1ine and E line dur,
Wo. LO7, @.C. Wilson, 1332 vrs to N.E. corner said Sur. Ho. 407 for o H.E, corner ol this
surysy; Thence weat 812 vrs to stone mound for S.E. corner J.B. Wenmohs Sur, Ho, 6; Thenca
north 950 vra to H,E, corner said Sur., Ne. &; Thence wast 595 vrs to the S.E. corner of t=s"
1} acres of land which was deeded to J, B, anmohs by H. F, Relner and Esther Y, Rein=r by
de=d dated June 25, 1925, being the 5.E, corner of Scrap Sur, i, 6, 4.3, Fucha; Theneca i 1
¥ra to foobt of bluff, a large rock markad £; Thence with blufi', 3. 89 ¥ 1A vra, and H 61 4.
24 vrs to wire fence; Thenco with meandera of fence S 12 ¥ S0 vrs; S S1 W i3 vra; S 70 ¥ 22
vrsy 8. 68 W 59 ves} S 71 W 0,75 vre; 5 643 W 12l vra; S 63 W 78 vra; S 6k ¥ 20 vra; 3 73
122 vrs; 8 £Q4% W 20 vra; 5. 14 ¥ 91 vrs to Cypress 3% fest In dia. ot waters edge; Thence v
the Pedernales River with the meanders of its center 1line to the »loce of beginning.

Belng 01l of Ferdinand Schroder Survay MHo. 2, E.¥, Hauma Surwey Ho. &, Sulphtir Forks Ir:

Worka Survey fo, 31, 3.7.T.W. i1l surver io. i, ALC. Huishes Survey Ha, 346, J,3, Wapmohs

sz



prefessfennity trained park reprasentativo shnll be employed to adninister the oporation nad
maintenance of the parit with an adegunte ataff to carry out sn elflieclent program, It ia agreel
and underatood that the premises shall not be open to the publie until anid improverents are
complated. As it s the desire of ths Grantora, or eithsr of thom, to witness during the
remaining years of their lives the development of the premises inte a first clasa stote pork
for the recreotional snjoyment and educstionuol enlizhteoment of the people of thia State and
this lFatisn, it is further provided that in the event the State Parks Bosrd of the Sto e of
Texns ghall fail to obtain said legfslotive appropristlon prior to October lst, 1963, thea th!
copveyance shall be null and void, and ths said premises shall sbsolutaely revert to the Gran-
tors, or to the surviving Grantor, aa the case may bejbub it is further provided that if both
Grantora are dsceased cn October lat, 1963, seid eonveyance shall not be null and veid, nnd
the Stets Parks Boord of the State of Texas sholl hold the full fae simple title bto the
preminaa for Stnte Park purposes Without any reversionary interoat remoining in onyone.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, Witness our hands ot San Antonlo, Texas, this the 22 day of June
A.D., 1562,

5/ Charlaa A, VWnentley
CHARLES A. WHIATLEY

S/ Harriet Vv, Wheatlez
YARRIET V. WHIATLEY

STATE OF TSXAS i
counTyY OF BEXaR |
BZFORE MEB, the undarsigned, z Hotary Public in apd for =zaid dounky and State, on thia
day personnlly appeared Tharles A, Yneatley and Harriet v, dhzatley, hia wife, bobth knourn to

me Lo be the persons whose nemes are subseribed to the lovegolng instrument and who sach
neknowledged to me that they exsented the sams [or the purposes and considerations tharein
expressed; ond the said Harriet ¥, “heatlsy, wife of the said Chasrles A, Whestley, having beoo:
exnmined by me privily and apart from her husbond und having the same fully explained to hsr,
ahe, tha snid Harriet ¥, “hestley, aknowlsdged such instrument to be ber act and daed znd she
declared she had willingly sizned the samo for the purposes and considerztion therein express:
and thabt she did not wisk: to retreect it.
SITEN ULDER MY HAUD AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 22 doy of June A,D., 1952,
Effie Burnett
(Sesl} Hotary Publle in and for Bexar Uounty,
Texns
ZFF1E BURUETT
Hotzry Fuhlic, Bexer County, Taxes
PILED PR RECORD JULY 17th, 1962, at 1:00 P.il.
JEFFY B. FUR3ER, CLIZK, 2LANGCD COUNTY, TOXAS.
RECOPDED JULY 1%th, 19%2, at 10:30 A

LR A ]

{5f:\"ai}s'i'I:-'i'r‘.:vw‘:«h\il&{is'.‘--t'e(?-!?-}i'ri:-ﬂ--'—"-!!-i!--!:-{?i}i}i:-il-é:-éi'! qr & 4 dr -
THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNLTY OF BLANCO ]

THIS AGREEMELT, made and enkered into by and bebwesn GLAAENCE 5, WAXLER and wife, HILZYH
JOYCE WAXLZR of the Countr of Blanco, Stnte of Texas, harainaCter referrad to as the RE A
and MELITTA COFFIELD, a widcw, ol the Sounty of 3lanco, Sha‘e of Texas, h=reinaltar referrsz
to esthe "TRICHASTR', WITHESSETH:

I.

Typ Vendors a-ree to sell apnd the Purchmser ajraes to buy the Tollowing dascribed proper:
in 3laneo County, Texas, to-wit:

All thab certain 1ot or parcal of lapd 1lying and belng situated in 3lonco Counsy, Teits,

being a poars of and out of the H. Egzleston Leagus Lo. 24 and a part of and out of the

John Tayler Subdivision, Clty of 3laneo, Texas, and describad as lollows:

Lot Mvmber Two (2) ous ol Block Ho. Fourtsen (1u) of the John Taylor Subdivision. Citwr =7




survey No, £, 0,0, ¥illsen Survey No. 407, Henry Wilson 3urvey Ho. 408, T.A.W, Yelch aurvey
Wo. 92, J.¥W, Devis Survey liv. 500 and Hrs, Mery Terry Survey tlo. 416G, all of Willis West
Survey Ho. 16 except the portion lying south of the south line of the 353 acre convered by
deed from H,F, Good und wife %o J.®. Yenmohs, recorded in Vol. 22, page 339, deed reccrds; al
of 11 scres, part of W.G. Fuchs Survey Ho, 6, conveyed by dend from H.F. Relnar and wifa to
J, B, Wenmohs, recorded in Vol, 39, omge 394, Deed Records and all of 3.8 acres, part of I,
Ylrich Survey No. Ltk convoyed by desd from H, Vlrich te J. B, Wenmohs, recorded in VYol, 19,
puge 251 Deed Records,

There is excepted [rom this conveyance tha thres scre treckt, more or less, heretofore
conveyad by Grantora to Phillips Petrolsum Company.

TO HAYE AND TO KHOLD the ntove dsscribed premises, together with mll and singular, tha
rights and appurtenances thsreunto in anywise belonging unto the sald Stete Farks Board of th
S5tate of Texans and its successors foresver.

And we do her=by bind ourselves, Lo warrent and [orever defend all and singular, the sa!
premisds unto the said State Parks Bosrd of the Sbtate ol Texas, and its successors, againat
every peraon whomsoevar lawlully claiming or to claim the same or any part thereol, bub only
insolfar as to the title we have recsived.

It is understood and agreed thot snoid prorerty shall alwnys be used only for State Park
purposas, It is the intent of the Grantors herein that such premises, herein conveyed, shnll
never be used for hunting purposes; and it is the further intent of the Grantora herein Lhat
such wildlife regources as may appear to be surplus to the optimum potential af the premises
gran-ed hersin te trapoed and removed for wildlilfe management purpossas and such muthority as
may be granted the Game znd Fish Gommisalon, State ol Taxna, hersin, 1s hereby granted to su-
body for guch purposas,

Thia conveyance ia made upon the cordition that the land har-by given shall be knpwn an
designated as "Wheatley Skate Park".

Grantors, or aither of them, herein expresely ressrva for their own use, during their
1ifstima, or ths lifatime of either ol them, the Ranch House and its appurtenances on said
premisea, including the right to stock, graze or corral bhair own horses on bthe anid premise:

or the lilfetine
and Lhe right, durins their kifatime/of either of them, to leese the premises for grazing
purposes.

It i3 expressly azreed and stipulnted heraby thabt sald State Porks Board of the 3baks =
Texes and its successors sholl nover prospect for minsrals, drill, discowver, produce or
markest any minzrals whatever upoa, within, undar and rrom.said lacds and premises, or sell
and conrey such minersls in place.

It iz also expressly azreed thabt the State Parks Boord of the Stnte of Texas, and ibs
successors, shell never grant any grass or grazing leases, ubllity line easements, pipeline
pasements, or other kinds of emsemants, except for ubility line or oiper easements necessery
to oparate the park and its facilitios,end also excspt [or read right-af-way easements along

the parimater of Shes premises, ond then only whan the same amount ol lﬁnd is ancgquired on on:
of ths other sides 21’ she park in the amount taken; ond that no enirence parmits shall te
granted to adjoining landowners. Thia provision ahall not affect any rizhts or rrivileges
heretofore sranted on existing right-ol-ways, easements and leases.

The Texas 3taka Parks Beard of the Sinkte of Texns siell make every effort to ebtnin a
lagislative appropristion of not less than Two Hundred Fifky Thousand {$250,000] Dollars fsr
park improvenezts on the premises, and, in addibtion, shall mtke every 2ffort %o develcp an
adenquate gyshem of roads on the promizes, The 3ta e Parks Board of the Stabte of Toxaa agree-
that a {11 2nd complete Master Plan for the davelopment of tho premises ns a Stabe Park

5%111 Ba mads mefera said imppovenents zrs shorhed., Unon complebien of #sld impravensabs, 3
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This open dump serves residents of Harper and is burned and covered by County Commigsioner pericdically.




CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

BLANCO COUNTY

The Capital Area Planning Council took a draft copy of the CLI to each County’s
Commissioners Court for the public input phase of the project. The County was
encouraged to provide feedback on any aspect of the inventory. If any comments were
made by the County Judge, Commissioners, or other interested parties in the County, they
are included in this section.

CAPCO took the inventory to Blanco’s Commissioners Court December 11, 2001. The
following information is included:

Letter from CAPCO requesting agenda item at Commissioners Court

Notice of Meeting (Agenda) for Commissioners Court of Blanco County, Texas
(see CAPCO item #7)

Comments from Judge George Byars

Comments from Commissioner Paul Granberg

Comments from Commissioner Victor Tellez

Comments from Commissioner Floyd Cooley

Capital Area Planning Council page { of |
Closed Landfill Inventory



November 11, 2001

Judge George Byars
Blanco County

P.O. Box 471

Johnson City, TX 78636

Dear Judge:

At the CAPCO Executive Committee meeting held June 13, 2001 the issue of how to handle the
TNRCC-mandated public input phase of the Closed and Abandoned Landfill Inventory project
was discussed. The public input phase involves obtaining local input from each county on the
location of all the closed and/or abandoned landfills CAPCO has cataloged in your county. The
goal is to have local officials and concerned citizens in each county provide information that can
be used to improve the accuracy and value of the project.

The Executive Committee decided the best way to handle this issue wouid be in each
commissioners court after county officials have previewed the landfill maps prepared by CAPCO.
Enclosed please find the following materials for your review: county location map, list of all closed
or abandoned landfills in your county, and individual maps and data sheets for each site in your
county. Please be sure to have all concerned parties review these materials in advance so we
can conduct this phase of the project efficiently. Additionally, these materials are available
electronically upon request.

We will follow this letter up with a phone call to schedule this item on the court’s agenda and
answer any questions you may have. CAPCO staff will attend the commissioners court meeting
to explain the project and the maps; information gathered through this meeting will be
incorporated into the project for your county.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please call me if you need more information.

Sincerely,

C.A»L@/WWW

Casey Kneupper
Solid Waste Planner

Enclosures: County location map
List of all closed or abandoned landfills in your county
Individual maps and data sheets for each site in your county
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NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF
BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A REGULAR MEETING WILL BE HELD ON THE 11 TH
DAY OF DECEMBER, 2001 AT 9:00 AM. IN THE COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN JOHNSON
CITY, TEXAS,

WITH THE FOLLOWING AGENDA:

1.

Approval of the December, 2001 payroll.

Inspection and approval of the official reports.

Inspection and approval of the outstanding bills.
Approval of minutes of Commissioners Court meetings(s).

Request approval of the Court to repair 75 feet of south end of low water crossing on CR 202.
Vote on any action taken. (Commissioner Tellez)

. Quarterly report - Blanco County Cooperative Extension Service.

Meet with CAPCO staff to have the Closed Landfill Inventory Maps and the project explained.
(Information gathered at this meeting will be incorporated into the project for our county).
(Judge Byars)

Discuss color of paint to be used in the Courthouse, hallways and offices. Work to begin after
Lights Speetacular in aver. Vote on any action taken.

Open Bids for Janitorial Service for the year 2002 for Blanco County Courthouse and Annex.
Vote or any action teken. ’

10. Inforea aﬁnouoniy Discuss State Purchasing Agreement. (Sheriff Elshury)

11. Dlscuss CAPCO Solid Waste Grant. Vote on any action taken, (Comumissioner Granberg)

12, Ihfformamn enly. Bmmn}m ropairs to Precinet 4 920 loader. (Commissioner Granberg)

13. Difsc'u.:‘ ;"féé paymem@f r@mxmng Fri monthly bills (besides utilitizs - petroleum, copier leases, ete).

Vote on any action alten. (Treasurer Swift)

14. Adjourn



e Capital Area Planning Council
Closed Landfill Inventory Information Request

" Please return the maps along with any notes that have been made. If the
information does not fit on this page, feel free to include ancther sheet. Thank
you for taking the time to help complete this project. We appreciate your
assistance and will contact you if needed.

Name: G,G;a"n? &, Z? At

County: Zgg &gc_@ i Tﬂ&ﬂ 4“:;

After reviewing the Closed Landfill Inventory Maps, if any changes are needed,
please comment on the following:

. Incorrec’_[ locations (please list landfill numBer and describe correct location) e !
Unif /6O - 2? Cr 75 m18p! CousrentSicpectod 130 fom'' 1S
’ffq "’éarrowﬁrf' “woed To ///”0 dioc e THe fo‘ri'f hied T Copver
Vs 0/ iy C 82 o, The c?c"f'm/ caveye o deim
Grov—@& /s ndicated cmThi e o, Taday it /s overd retvn
i PN Grass, Cactnsg dnd <pme Ce_do b looks [Jilhe &a abandred

4 F 4 ]
ZCIE/ d Lt 7%.( Qun .,
« Site of known landfill that was not included (please describe location)
S pf FCAl CovEe) Pomd GRuWNYD. SEbu s SN M.

 landfill site which may not exist (please include landfill number)
11600 Moy hae teen 8 barred brush pile —

o Other

Please return by December 21, 2001 to:
Casey Kneupper
Capital Area Planning Council
2512 IH 35, Suite 220
Austin, TX 78704
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Capital Area Planning Council
Closed Landfill Inventory Information Request

Please return the maps along with any notes that have been made. If the
information does not fit on this page, feel free to include another sheet. Thank
you for taking the time to help complete this project. We appreciate your
assistance and will contact you if needed.

Name: /QﬁQL G PAN BER G
County: (2L A WD

After reviewing the Closed Landfill inventory Maps, if any changes are needed,
please comment on the following:

Incorrect locations (please list landfill number and describe correct location)

Lnd 150 ,&%;\ Ay tovne

Site of known landfill that was not included (please describe location)

Vot

Landfill site which may not exist (please include landfill number)

U=

Other

Please return by December 21, 2001 to:
Casey Kneupper
Capital Area Planning Council
2512 |H 35, Suite 220
Austin, TX 78704



Capital Area Planning Council
Closed Landfill Inventory Information Request

Please return the maps along with any notes that have been made. If the
information does not fit on this page, feel free to include another sheet. Thank
you for taking the time to help complete this project. We appreciate your
assistance and will contact you if needed.

Name: l/ %WP S 7-;_//,57_/
COUH'[YZ[?Z}?A/((J /pfﬁﬁr../az ﬁwg foﬁ’—auda& - LT S

After reviewing the Closed Landfill Inventory Maps, if any changes are needed,
please comment on the following:

» Incorrect locations (please list landfill number and describe correct location)

i'% [67Y /;/g;’ws o s e san gald 047 7%/&
SE{TE

¢ Site of known landfill that was not included (please describe location)

L/Nf’zz/f /5 (’D‘{P!?/:’c/

¢ Landfill site which may not exist (please include landfill number)
i /£5  16/T ApE pus la e s, Bl s, s
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i

s Oth ‘
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Please return by December 21, 2001 fo:
Casey Kneupper
Capital Area Planning Council
2512 1H 35, Suite 220
Austin, TX 78704
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Capital Area Planning Council ; L
Closed Landfill Inventory Information Request B AT I At 4

Please return the maps along with any notes that have been made! If the

information does not fit on this page, feel free to include ancther sheet. Thank--—«mee .

you for taking the time to help complete this project. We appreciate your
assistance and will contact you if needed.

Name: / LD VD C%&’Zf:‘f
7
County: 5[.4(1/00

After reviewing the Closed Landfill Inventory Maps, if any changes are needed,
please comment on the following:

* Incorrect locations (please list landfill number and describe correct location)

» Site of known landfill that was not included (please describe location)

» Landfill site which may not exist (please include landfill number)

4F U8
# 152

¥ L7y

¢ QOther

Please return by December 21, 2001 to:
Casey Kneupper
Capital Area Planning Council
2512 IH 35, Suite 220
Austin, TX 78704
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CLOSED LANDFILL INVENTORY

BASIC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

A. COG Name: Capital Area Council of Governments
B. County Name: Blanco
C. Site Number: _18 Permitted Un-permitted

LOCATION AND BOUNDARY DESCRIPTION

A. Confidence Level: 5
B. Geographic Location (decimal degrees)

Latitude: 30°15.15" N
Longitude: 97°23.1°' W

C. Location Description: 3 miles south of Johnson City, east of US 281
and US 290 East.

D. Boundary Description:
Landfill was 21 acres; see “Legal Description of Tract”

ATTACHMENTS

A. Map(s) : GIS print out showing originally determined site and suspected
site.

B. Table Showing Land Use, Ownership, and Land Unit Information
C. Documents: Permit letter, legal description of tract, maps of area,

closure letter, inspection letter, TCEQ data sheet

D. Notes: none



Overview Map

Closed Landfill Unit: 18

Blanco County, Texas

————____———————J3[I°;
0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000

Legend
I:I Parcel Containing Landfill

Disclaimer: This Closed or Abandoned Municipal Solid Waste Landfill Inventory was prepared from information furnished by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ), permitting records on file
with TCEQ and the Texas Department of Health, and from aerial photography and GIS data developed by CAPCOG. This county map, individual site maps, and legal descriptions of the closed or abandoned
municipal solid waste landfills represent the TCEQ and CAPCOG's best judgment about the landfills locations, but neither TCEQ nor CAPCOG warrants the accuracy, timeliness, or completeness of the maps
or legal descriptions. Moreover, because TCEQ and CAPCOG have inventoried only known municipal solid waste landfills, TCEQ and CAPCOG make no representation about whether a specific tract of land
may overlie an unknown municipal or other solid waste landfill. The data on this map is provided ‘as is’ and CAPCOG assumes no liability for its accuracy or completeness. This is intended as a general
representation only and is no way intended to be used as survey grade information.

Source of Data: Landfill Site - Texas Natural Resource Conservation Commission (now TCEQ) & Southwest Texas State University (now Texas State) (1997), Parcel and Aerial Photography - CAPCOG (2008)




Attachment B

LAND INFORMATION*

LAND OWNERSHIP
County of Blanco
% County Judge
PO BOX 471
Johnson City, TX 78636

LAND USE
N/A
LAND UNIT INFORMATION
Account Number: 3931751525
Legal: A0393 SURVEY 175 E. MARSHALL,
ACRES 15.25
Deed: N/A
Property ID: R14623

*Information obtained from the County’s Appraisal District website, Current as of
12/1/2009. See attached datasheet for additional information.
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R14623

s Datasheet

m Assessment
History

m Land
Information

= Improvements

= Improvement
Sketch
m Location Map

Blanco
m County Info

m Account Search
= Owner Search
m Address Search

u Property ID
Search

Search
s New County

Assistance
m FAQs

m Links
s Forms

R14623 Datasheet

Owner Address

Property Situs
Address

Legal Description

COUNTY OF BLANCO
C/0 COUNTY JUDGE
P O BOX 471

JOHNSON CITY, TX
78636

LANDFIELD

A0393 SURVEY 175 E.
MARSHALL, ACRES
15.25

Taxing Entities

Exemptions

Deed

GBL - Blanco County
SJC - Johnson City
ISD

NJC - N Bl Co Esd
GWD - BI-Ped
Groundwater Cons
Dist

EX - Exempt Property

Book:
Page:
Type:

Account Number

Abstract/Subdivision

Neighborhood

3931751525

Type Value
Total Land HS/NHS $178,430
Total Productivity Market $0
Total Improvement HS/NHS $0
Total Market Value $178,430

* This value information is preliminary and not certified. These values
should not be used in the estimation of taxes as they are subject to
change. Prior year certified value information can be obtained by

selecting the "Assessments" option.

Cont Style

Foundation

Ext. Finish

Int. Finish

Roof Style

Flooring

Heat/AC

Plumbing

txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?Cou...

1/2
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R14623 Datasheet

Fireplace

Builtins

Rooms

Bedrooms

tyler

Copyright © 2009 Tyler Technologies, Inc. All rights reserved.

For technical problems with this Web site, please email the Webmaster.

txcountydata.com/datasheet.asp?Cou...

2/2
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Cexnn Situt, leprnrtnied b

JAME R B, M ALY, kA, D, e, w e, MO AMD OF K AL Tee

COMML5MANE®R OF mE AL T

JTY COMMISSIBNER

TAMIETON C, RO MK YD M, AL D, Cr Al Saar,
RADERT D, MOHETON, 3M.D,, VICE &0 atitnnar,

TIZ L. BURF, M.O., Or. P.H. AUS"”N‘ TEXA-S 78754 AOYCE €. WISEND AR A, At,5, CNG., 3CCREf am

N.L. DARKER JR., M.O.
CHANLES Max COR 1", M. OV

. s G, 11O AELALCE LI AR
Permit No. A-18 HOR ML, SMUTE gt L,

. . REMMETH THURMOMND, D.O, 5,
JESS WAYNE WEST, R, on,

Coordinates N 30°15.15' W 98°23,10!

PERMIT FOR A MUNICIPAL SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL SITE
issued under provisions of Article 4477-7, Vernon's
Texas Civil Statutes, and the Texas State Depart-
ment of Health's "Municipal Solid Waste Regulations'

Permittee ) Site Owner
Name: Blanco County Name:: Blanco County
Address: P. 0. Box 146 . Address: P. 0. Box 146
Johnson City, Texas 78636 ‘Johnson City, Texas 78636

Legal Description of Site: The legal description, as submitted in the application,
is hereby made a part of this Permit.

Size & Location of Site: The 21.24-acre municipal solid waste disposal site ig
located in the territorial jurisdiction on property owned by Blanco County approxi-
mately three (3) miles south of Johnsog City, east of US 231 and 290 East; coordinates
N 30°15.15" W 98°23,10°'.

Operational Classification of Site: Type I1

Waste Disposal Methods Used at Site: Modified landfill utilizing the trench method
with weekly refuse compaction and cover.

Description of Waste Materials that Will be Processed at the Site: Municipal
solid waste generated by the Cities of Blanco and Johnson City and most of the
Blanco County population residing outside those cities.

Standard Provision: Acceptance of this Permit constitutes an acknovledgement that
the permittee will comply with all of the terms, provisions, conditions, limita-
tions, and restrictions embodied in this Permit, with the "Municipal Solid Waste
Regulations” of the Texas State Department of Health and with the pertinent laws
of the State of Texas.

Special Provisions: See Attachment - "Special Provisions for Municipal Solid Waste
Permit No. A-18"

This Permit will be valid until cancelled or revoked b}“fhe Commissioner of Health,
or until the site is completely filled and rendered unusable, whichever occurs first.

Given under my Hand and Seal of Office at Austin, Texas on the 30th day of May

AN s

Fratis L. Duff, #JD., Dr. P.H.
Acting Commissioner of Health
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EXHIBIT "A”
LANDF LT LEGAL DESCKIPTION

2l acres of lang, being part of the Elijan Marehnall Survey
Mo. 175, Abstract No. 39! and 18 described by metes and
bounds as follows, to-wit:

BERINNING at a steel bar set at fenca corner post, being a
point in the South line ot Survey No. 175, Elijah Marszniall,
for the S.€E. corner of that tract of land that was conveyed
to T.N. Odiorne by the tstate of virginia F. Smith by deed
dated May 9, 1946, recorded in vol. S8, pages !83-18& of the
Deed Records of Blanco County, Texas, for & corner of this
tract of land:

THENCE with old fence along the occupational South line of
Survey NHo. 175, El13jah Marsnall, as tal]ows:

S. B9 37" £. 50.% feet 1o a ttea]l bar tet in
tence line;

S. BB* 48’ E. 180.2 teet L0 a stea] bar met in
fence line tor the $.€E. corner of tris tract of
land.

THENCE North B0O3,] feet to a steel bar cet for the N.E.
corner ot this tract of lang;

THENCE West 1080.2 feet to a steel bar set for Lhe N.N.W.
corner of this tract of land’

THENCE South 736.0 feet to a steel bar set for a reentrant
corner of this tract of lang; '

THENCE West 917.7 feet to a steel bar set in the Eaat rignt-
of-way line of U.S. Highway No., 28] for the W.N.W. cornar of
this tract of land;

THENCE with the East right-of-way line of U.S. Highway No.
281, 5. 15* 30' E. 62.26 feet to a steel bar =et at old
fence corner post, being a point {n the occupational South
line of Survey No. 17%, Elijah Marshall, tor the S.W. corner
of this tract of land:

THENCE with old fence along the occupational Scuth line of
Survey No. 175, Elijah marshall, as followe:

East 901.1 feat to a steel bar set in fence line;

N. B89* 43" E. 5%00.0 faet to a «teel bar sat in fence
Ilinma,

8. 89" 37° E. 149.5 feet to the place of beginning, as=
surveyed by Victor L. Nixon, Registered Public Surveyor
on February 11, 1974.

Page ~ 1
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@ EXWIBIT =C* @

- 1.75 ACRES OUT OF THE ELIJAN FN 281R

MARSHALL SURVEY NO. 175 FEBRUARY 3§, 199}
BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS

A DESCRIPTION OF A 1.75 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE EL1JAH
HARSHALL SURVEY NO. 173, ABSTRACT NO, 383, SITUATED IN BLANCO
COUNTY, TEXAS; BEING A PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN 21 ACRE TRACT
OF LAND OF RECORD IN VOLUME 13, PAGE 422 ET SEQ. OF THE
DISTRICT COURT MINUTES oOF SAID COUNTY: SAID 1.78 ACRE TRACT
BEING A PROPOSED INGRESS/EGRESS EASEMENT EXTENDING FROM THE
EAST LINE OF U. §, HIGHWAY NO. 281 TO THE WEST LINE OF A 1.00
ACRE TRACT THIS DAY SURVEYED AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at & Cedar fence corner post found on the said

east right-of-way line of U. 5. Highway No, 281 at the south-
west corner of the waid 2] acre tract, being the southwesrt
corner hereof;

THENCE along said east Fright-of-way line, N 14* §4' 13" W, a
distance of 58.35 feat to a4 3 inch diameter iren pipe fence
corner post found at the most westerly northwest corner of
the said 21 acre tract, being the northwest corner heraot;

THENCE along a fenced lower north line of the said 2} acre
tract, S5 89" 62' 38" E, at a distance of 918.22 feet an iron
pipe fence corner post at ap inside northweaterly corner
thereof, continuing acroass said 21 acre tract for a total
distance of 1184.63 feet to a 3/8 inch iron rod set on the
said west line of the 4.00 acre tract for the northeast cotner
hereof;

THENCE S 00" {8 36" w, a distance of 64.98 fest to a 3/8
inch iron rod set on the fenced south line of the said 2%
acre tract, being the Southwest corner of the asaid 1.00 acre
tract and the southeast corner hereof;

THENCE along said fenced south line the foliowing two (2]
courses;:

1. N 89° 41' 24" w, a distance of 267.07 feet to a 1/2
inch iron rod found, and

2. N 90" 00" 00" w (WEST), a distance of 899.52 feet to
the POINT OF BEQINNING, containing 1.75 acres of
land, more or less,

THE STATE OF TEXAS :

¢ KNOW ALL HMEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF BLANCO H

That I, Dale Allen Sultemaiar, a Registered Professional
Land Surveyor, do hereby coertify that the above description
is true and correct and was determined from an on the ground
survey made under nmy direction and supervision,

SITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL
Texas, this *he day of

Johnson City, Blance County,

» 1994, A.D.
-
A

rofessional Land

SULTEMEIER SURVEYING .
P. O. Box 544 : Registered
Johnson City, TX 78816 8urveyor
t612) 388-7308 No, 4542 - State of Texas
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4.00 ACRES QUT OF THE ELTJAH FN 2930R

MARSHALL SURVEY NO. }178 FEBRUARY 6§, 199}
BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS

A DESCRIPTION OF A 4.00 ACRE TRACT OF LAND OUT OF THE EL1JAH
HARSHALL SURVEY NO. 176, ABSTRACT NO. 393, SITUATED 1IN
BLANCO COUNTY, TEXAS; BEINO A PORTION OF THAT CERTAIN 21
ACRE TRACT OF LAND OF RECORD IN VOLUME 13, PAGE 422 ET SEQ.
OF THE DISTRICT COURT HINUTES OF salD COUNTY; SAID 4.00 ACRE
TRACT BEING HORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING at a 3/8 inch iron rod set at tha scutheant corner
of the said 2! acre tract, being the southeast corner hereof;

THENCE along the fenced south line of the said 21 acre tract
the following two {2} coursens:

1. N BT" 53’ 38" W, & distance of 474.98 feat to a Cedar
fence poat, and

2. N B9® 41’ 24" W, a distance of 336.24 feet to & 3/8
inch iron rod set for the southeast corner of a 1,173
Acre tract this day surveyed and the southwest corner
heresot;

THENCE departing from sald fenced acuth line and passing over
and across the said 21 mcre tract along the following four (4)
Couraas:

1. N 00" 18' 36~ E, at a distance of 64.94 feet the
northeast corner of the said 1.75 acre tract, contin-
uing for a total distance of 167,76 feet to a 3/8
fnch lron rod set for the westorly northwest corner
herecf, and

2. 5 89" 41' 24 E, a distance of 120.00 feet te a 1/2
Inch iron rod 8¢t for an inside northwesterly corner
hereof,

3. N 00* 18' 38" E, a distance of 30.00 feet to a 1/2
Inch iron rod maet for the northerly northweet corner
herecof, and

4. 5 89° 41' 24" E, a distance of 692.66 feet to a 1/2
inch lron rod get on the fence east Jine of the sald
21 acre tract, belng the northeast corner hereof;

THENCE along said fonced east line, 8 00* 43' jg" W, a distance

of 232.66 feet to the POINT OF BEQINNING, contalning ¢.00
acres of land, more or lasn.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

- am e

COUNTY OF BLANCO

That I, Dale Alleq Sultemeier, a Reglastered Profeomaional
Land Surveyor, do hereby certify that the above description
Is true and correct and was determined from an on the ground
Burvey made under my direction and supervision,

WITNESS MY HAN AND SEAL at J City, Blance County,
Texas, thls the 5 ! 1994 '

hiistered Pro easional Land
Surveyor

Johnson City, T ; :
24542 - Btate of Texas

(512} 8eg-7308
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County of Blanco
City of Johnson City
Permitted landfill #18



»
offeln

WS A

N

-----

"

A

- N
Water -

L
£ .

ﬁ'a,aa:*eb’ zX 24AQ :
“So/jd Waarte Rl
Df..f;’bosa/ \Gite

1 Vel
[ .
| el
"
S
|

o

o=

LE T X B W



Wﬂ S MY G ey e T et ——YE sy 14 e et y— | B S, e Amhmeh, iy Ak e ——
e . )
S ‘
| @ @
E BURVEILLANCE AND RFTRCEMENT DIVISIN
| BUEEAD OF BOLID HASTE MAMAGRMENT :
; 8ire Hemm: e ¥ —
] TENAS DEPARDMENT OF HEALTH
; T-tlpec:ian Dutw: - "
]
;. COMENTS County
{ .
§
2 r
;
i
N
S |5
¥ (8
i
f ¥
| &ar
EATHER
_;‘.
'; - oo
0"y ‘:x onot>
5? / w '
; ) 1T, :.‘ u; ’ AFx
3 /rny’ TRAUSPORIC,
} WwRSTE
| ‘j ALonit £
E eP ‘Z/ H
! Ao~ o us ;
L ol MmO | Y I
' 4 -
H K .
f 9
!
Bugzeeted Type of Letter ~
TH Reyresorzat fvets Sigmture T~ '
Digritution: WdieCetral Cffice Tellow-Begion Firk-8ite Oparator(Optiooal) et mwaﬁr_ i
Prge T _of 3 Z’:

A
L 1



DOAITHY LECKER
County Clarx & Clatr— Clorx

CHARLES 800OTT
County Judge
DOy CAGE OTAN MYANE
County Tresurer County Attarmey
WL TON BURLLION CHARLES JONES
Bttt
JOYCE KOCH

Commissions Pracinct 1
Tax Aspesor-Caltlactor

ROBERT MODOELL

Commissions Precinct 2
AE. MAYFIELD

Justice Peaca Precinct !

. ot € ~BOHNT™ PERGOMAN
' ) Commisalonst Precinct 1
DLANA RAE BARRY
Juttice Pasce Precnct 4

BiANCO COUNTY

JonnsonN Cny, TexAS

(¥l [P '
o) )
March 5, 1990 C: o
o 5
_ =32
Rocky Stevens, P.E., Chief -

> ik
{3~
J

Surveillance and Enforcement Branch -
Division of Solid Waste Management
Texas Department of Health

B

e
]

pev

Dear Sir,

In a special meeting convened on February 20, 1990,
the Blanco County Commissioners’

Court voted to close
the Blanco County %andfill effective November 1, 1950.

An original of the notice so strating this decislon
and published in the Bianco County News, February 28th
edition, is enclosed, :

Please forward all necessary rules, regulations, hints,
and insi$h

ts required to initiate the closure and in-
sure its' successful completion.

!

Sincerely

Larry A. Depew

Asst. to the Tomm. Court
PO Box 471

Blanco County Courthouse
Johnson City, TX 78636

(512)868-7251

xc: Ed Myers, Temple office
xc: file



Barry . McBee, Chairman

R. B. “Ralph” Marquez, Commissioner
Johr"  aker, Commissioner

Dan't wrson, Executive Diractor

cc: TNRCC Region 11

TEXAS NATURAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

March 17, 1997

The Honorable George E. Byars, Jr.
Blanco County Judge

P.O. Box 471

Johnson City, TX 78636

Subject: Municipal Solid Waste - Blanco County
Blanco County - Permit No. MSW-13
3.0 Miles S of Johnson City, E

Dear Judge Byars:

On January 17, 1997, Mr. ] C. Cradit, from our regional office, inspected the subject municipal solid
waste facility for post-closure maintenance. During this inspection, our representative was accompanied

/- Mr. Larry Depew.

1:

During this inspection, 1o post-closure maintenance problems were noted. The file for this site has now
been marked closed.

Your cooperation in maintaining this closed site is greatly appreciated. If any future post-closure
maintenance problem(s) arise, then it is your responsibility to correct the problem(s)-

If you have any questions concerning this lester or if we may be of any assistance to you regarding
municipal solid waste, you may contact me at MC-124, P.O. Box 13087, Austin, Texas 78711; telephone
number (512) 239-6671.

Respectfully, %

Michael D. Graeber-,‘P'.E... o
Permits Section
Municipal Solid Waste Division

MDG/ff -

LD

W

P.O.Box 13087 +  Auslin, Texas 787113087 « 512/233-1000

avinted an recycled paper using soy-bused 10k

i e AT AL E A Tl

2 A At i

A Larsiean 3 B

e . wir——t £




2/18/2010

Central Registry

Detail of:
For:

Permit Status:
Held by:

Municipal Solid Waste Disposal Permit 18
BLANCO COUNTY LANDFILL (RN101479202)
3 MILES SOUTH OF JOHNSON CITY EAST OF US HIGHWAY 2

CANCELLED

BLANCO COUNTY (CN600770945)
OWNER OPERATOR

TCEQ CR Query - Municipal Solid Wast...

Legal | Description Start Date End Date | Type Status Status Date
18 MSW PERMITS 12/16/1974 PERMIT REVOKED 03/17/1997
Tracking No. | Type Value Start Date End Date

1032265 PERMIT STATUS REVOKED 03/17/1997

Physical Description | Start Date Type | Status Status Date
BLANCO COUNTY LANDFILL 12/16/1974 | 2 CLOSED 03/17/1997
Tracking No. | Type Value Start Date End Date
1046060 AREA SERVED BLANCO CO 12/16/1974

1041593 PERMITTED ACREAGE 21.24 12/16/1974

1057520 PERMITTED ACREAGE 21.24 ACRES 12/16/1974

1052212 RIVER BASIN CODE 14 12/16/1974

1043879 POPULATION SERVED 3800 12/16/1974

»» Questions or Comments

Registry | Search Hints | Report Data Errors

Last Modified 12/4/08
© 2002 - 2008 Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

www12.tceq.state.tx.us/crpub/index.cf...

1/1
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